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ATIRTEL
4/17/90
Director, FBI (77A-HQ-140291)
SACs, Baltimore (Enc. - 1)
Newark (Enc. - 1)
New York (77-40161) (Enc. - 1)
Washington Metropolitan Field (77-109498) (Enc. - 1)

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN -
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION .
PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT WITH SENATE CONFIRMATION (BI-PAS) -
BUDED: 4/27/90 ,

00: BUREAU

Attached for each receiving office is a copy of Standard
Form 86 (SF-86) and/or lead sheets.

ADMINISTRATIVE

Captioned individual is a candldate seeklng an
appointment from the President as a United States Court of Appéals -
Judge, Second Citrcuit. If nominated by the President, confirmation
would be sought from the United States Senate. The information we
gather is an integral part in determination of the candidate's
suitability and will be disseminated.

Upon receipt of this airtel the assigned Special Agent
should review the Manual of Investigative Operations and guidelines
(MIOG), Part II, Section 17, and Part I, Section 77. It would also
be helpful to review MIOG, Part IT, Section 23-6 and the Manual of
Administrative Operations and Procedures (MAOP), Part II, Section
10-13-3.5.
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RE: JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN -

Major issues developed that require FBI Headquarters
participation for resolution should be communicated in wrltlng,
but preceded by telephone discussiop. Anv questions or issues
developed should be directed to PSS at FBI
Headquarters, FTS 324-3865. "

ALL OFFICES: Previous Background Investigation conducted in June
1981.

Baltimore conduct the following investigation:

1) Verify candidate's education at Saint Peters College,
Baltimore, Maryland (include dates of attendance, degrees earned,
gpa/scale, class ranking, any disciplinary action and any. records
regarding financial aid received). Surep results by Buded. '

Newark conduct the following investigation:

1) Check United States Attorney s Office regarding -
candldate s relatives which reside in your territory. Surep
results by Buded.

New York conduct the following inﬁestigation:

1) Reinterview candidate and determine candidate's :
spe01flc affiliation with the corporations listed under question 1s
of the Supplement Form. If candidate was an officer, director,
etc. of these corporations, review State corporate records and
complaint records.

2) Interview an officer at Richard Ash, Associates, 2342
Halyard Drive, Merrick, New York, and determine candidate's extent
of partnership in the Vulcan Energy Corporation, Parallel-
Petroleum, Tollefson Partners, and Source Petroleum.

3) Conduct appropriate neighborhood investigation at
-179-15 Croydon Road, Jamaica, New York (include interview of at
least three nelghbors and if candldate rents this residence contact
his landlord) :

4) Conduct appropriate credit and arrest checks to cover
Jamaica and any central repository of records for the state of
New York.' Check the United States Attorney s Office whlch covers
the above city. :
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RE; JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN.

5) Verify>candidate's employments as an United States
District Court Judge, and with Fordham University (include
interview of supervisor, review of personnel file, interview of
co-workers or subordinates. If business is no longer in existence,
obtain name of individuals who may verify his employment through
candidate).

6) Interview local and state chairpersons of both major
political parties, local religious leaders, leaders of prominent
minority/civil rights groups, local, state, and federal law

enforcement officials and local labor leaders.

7) Check the candidate's relatives who reside 1n your
terrltory through the United States Attorney's Office.

8) Check the candidate and the candidate's wife through

‘the United States Attorney's Office.

" 9) Review New York State Bar and grievance records. :
‘ b6

10) Interview candidate's listed references] b7C

11) Verify candidate's ownership of all real estate, and
check deed(s) for any covenants regarding race, religion, etc.

+12) Check records of the county clerk (or equivalent) to
determine if any personal, tax or mechanical liens exist. If so,
fully explain. Do not contact IRS for any details regarding
Federal liens as this is done by referral agencies.

13) Interview candidate's personal physician regardlng
candldate s health.

14) Obtain information from an OfflClal of the Lotus

»Club about the membership policy of the organization with regard to

race, religion, sex, etc. Ensure the possibility of de facto
discrimination is explored. .

15) Determine candidate's profes51onal reputation, legal
ability, types of cases handled, trial experience, courtroom
demeanor, reputation for falrness, temperament, bias or prejudice
against any group, and ability to weigh confllctlng testimony and
make factual determlnatlons through"
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RE: JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN .,

a) Interview of state and local bar leaders;

b) Interview of attorneys who are acquainted with the
candidate to include attorneys with whom candldate associates and
who have appeared before him in court;

¢) Interview state, local and Federal Judges familiar
with the candidate;

d) Interview the Chief Federal Judge and the
United States Attorney.

16) Review court records for any civil suits candidate
has been 1nvolved in and submit summary of final action taken.

.17) . Conduct any additional 1nvest1gatlon whlch may
develop. Submit RUC report by buded. '

Washington Metrobolitan Field conduct the following
investigation:

1) Interview Senators and review United States Secret
Service records.

- 2) Review Security/IG records regarding candldate s .
Federal employment.-  Submit RUC report by buded.
If questijons or issues arise. contact PSS b6
or SSA : b7¢C
-4 -
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ADS REPORT FOR WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

APPLICANT: MCLAUGHLIN,JOSEPH, M SEX: M
HEIGHT: 6'1'"! WEIGHT: 230 EYES: BLUE HATR: GREY
ADMIN NO: 33023 BUREAU DEADLINE DATE: 04/27/90

HOME NUMBER: (718)291-4760 WORK NUMBER: (718)330-7580
SSAN: 054285983

CLASSIFICATION: 077A

APPLYING FOR: COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

CURRENT ADDRESS: 17915 CROYDON RD
JAMAICA NY 11432

DATE OF BIRTH: 03/20/33

POB: BROOKLYN, NY

NATURE NAME ADDRESS DATES

CHECK U.S. WASHINGTON D.C.

SECRET SERVICE
WASHINGTON D.C.

INTERVIEW
SENATOR
IG / EQUIVALENT US GOVERNMENT WASHINGTON, DC 10/81
TO

AGENCY
04/90
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O wirAE YOU HAVE LiveD
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208 Hava you ragistered with the Selsotive Barvice Bystam? 1f “Yas", give your raglutration number;

500 fvou wsered "Nar, Yo 200, ure you legally exempt? fvas", siaa the reasan for the exernplion;

Your Military Record

21a Have?wmmcewmrmaa an hanorable divcharge from the military? Hf “Yes®,

Date of Dig th and Yoar): 31/30/62 ot Ofe

21h Huveyou eyar b«n sutject to courtvnartial or other dlaclpinary prooasdings under the umform Coxlo of Miltary Justica? H “Yas™, kst ay

discipiinary procesdings in the (xat 15 yaare and all courts-rnartial,

provtda‘

Honorahla

Diate (Monthvyes)] Charge or Bosoiflcation

Flaoe (Clty snd i auteide tha Lintied

Yo Faployinent Reoord

dats fred, quit or Iatt, and other information regueted, -~

22 Hulnyomlfolbwlmmppmdtoywlnﬂnmulm? (L7 wnmmmemmmommmmmmmm  Yos] No|

Usa tha following codes to wplain the reason your smplopmant was sndag;

N
-

1« Fired from Job 3 « Left a job by mulual agraemant following allegations of miscondust 5« Laft a Job for other regrons undlr
2-Quitajobatiorbaingtold 4« Lohajob by mutyal agresment fauow(ng dlegatfonmfunwls!actow unfavuubh c!mumﬂa‘nm o
youd bs fired . parformancs -
Sinte| 7P Cacie -

Dete (Moiti/Yean)! Codn Employer's Nama and Address

23 tyournswar“Yas",to g, b, &, g, or e below, explain your answer(s) In the space pravidad,
birthdmy.

vu No ,; e gy

- N 2
'&'- CORYSY0U SO D6t Qrrokied, churgnd, or canvioted ol & LIQIY QUSNAS

‘k}‘ FUIYS YOU gy =.\-‘v! atlod, ahargpd, of convicled of & fi sgrme of xplonives gharge?

Ars thare currantly any charges pending agalnst you for an criminal offenze?

WAV yoL r begn arroxied LTIRII R, QT QRNVICIEE Of Ay gfienacy rplated

- o2, of o
KT Hava you evnr beon arrestad, ohanyed, or convictad of any othar type of offenge? Leave oul trafic finek of foas than $100, -

ga?

Rats (MonttvveerS| . Oftenes Action Taken | Law Enforosmant Autharlty or Court (O and cauntiauntry H cutside the L8]] Biats] . -

Noaer Dvubvensent VWah

.dk:. orotﬂer grousor I

Aleobal aud Dangerom. Drags,

'24 Thio e cencema the ks of alcoholc bavereiges, &n the aupplying or using, Without & prescrptin, of mariuan, cocalne, heshieh, naest oo,
morglmo ) COKNng, hmmero.).ttknuhm(wotm amphslamines, m),ﬁmummmm&;ndhmfone ranquiizers;

fuctudiog Mactjmanie and Covsive

< 24D gengarous or legal oroge?

240 K you ansivatod T¥aa" o question & of b ebove, matmumamnswmmmmmwudmma)mm

#And. of.usa for aach, and mh«dm:ou tion refatin wmmofﬂmm

Entu your Social Seeuﬁty Number befors gomg to the next page,

3

b s 4lafa; a]..] b
. L= Pahn'l
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' APR 13 ’S@ 21:05 hoemen, - NMeahiod :m(l|);mﬂl'lnll.ﬁl)lu;',@.lu('lll(lill:.'_ M ipoana cind € uciane of ontivned)

Fram Ta
(MonthYear) | (Motitiv¥ear)

Kxplanation (kvmcommnhmraammmqmmolmmdu#npmhpmadmlmd
Typo ot Substancs Umd Inokuding the period of most mosnt use S

Yo Medicn) Record

25 Have you svar had & nervous besakdawn or have you ever had madical trogtmant for a mental candion?- i “Yas
U . bk, Giva perlod of beatment under “From/Te" starting from the prosent, © . : R

From Te Nama/Address of Prrson, Haspital, of Institution mvﬁudg,w
Montr/Your | . (sdenth/Vess) ___(olude country Heuteide the United Steted) © - .- IR Rcied s o AR

Y our Iinvestipations Reeogdd
26 Has the Unlisd States Govemmant ovar investigated your baskgroung? # "Y#e™, una the codes that follow ke provide”
information balow. K “Yea®, but you cant regalt mtmmwummmwmmmm,

oodmoumcmuwm.mmw«wmmmmmmw"mm. -
Ia'No",oryaudon‘tlmowomn'trmﬂHyouwenhvewcltodlndchmd.chodcmemo"box. . - -
Codas for Invagtigating Agancy Codes for Seurtty Clearence Received S - - -
. :  TeDefenso Depastment 4«FEI » 0-NotRequired  S-TopQecrst~-- : 8+ Q-Nonesneltive .
&~ Gtats Daparimant -+ G-Troasuty Dapartment] ¢ . Confidantial 4 Sanaltivo Compartmented Information. ™ 7L : ooy
: $ « Ciflos of Pareonnel Managemant &« Other (Sosdlly} _- 2« 8acrat 5.OSemaltve © - . 4<Other ;
bete Agercy . Geatince Dets Ageny N O | Cleargnos
b poatvyem) | Code OtacAgeney = Code | (wontivvews | Code Othec Agwicy | - Gode
! Summer |
- 1081 | 4 . .
: 27 Toyourkmvdeduc,hawyoumrhwa'o!umncurmu_auxhodzaﬁandenled.mpendod,omvaked.orh«veyoueverbnn - T
: debamed from Govemmant amploymant? 1 "Yos", give date of action and egency, S P
et towy | D¥gartzsent of Agery Taking Action ryrea) opartmant or Kgenoy Taking Aticn L

Y i Fmcial Beeord

. 28 :.‘_ You; ygur sise ‘

£8 i company ghiactively sontrollad by you flilgd for bankrumtcy?

By Hava you, your spouse, o & compsg affectivaly aantrolled by you bean declased bankrunt?

PE _Hava you, your spoues, of & company cectively cantralied by yo boen sublect to & tax iten ot othar lien?
] VA YOU, YOUF §poUSS, or & campafly sHectve contralied by you had logal judgement rande d ggainst you for & debt?

mpﬁmmmmmmumm bet -
cwontigyoay | T4 ot Aotlon Rame Action Oecamred Undar Nama/Address of Geutor Agancy Handiing Oesa | g | 20
I w

29  Areydunaw ovar cinety (50) tlayg dalinquent on any loan of financlal obligation? Includa deilaquent loans or ebiigations funded or gueran- |
tead by the Fedaral Govemment. (if your answar is *Vae™, poaviiy date loan of obllgation was mads and ather information requasted belew,) |-

(MonttyYear) .’,’,’%‘L,‘,;.‘ﬁ;:.‘ ) Namw/Addrass of Creditar or Obilgee Guate | ZWCoge -
| Lot 1 g ‘ . -

- ! Lol 1.,.
] Ly rs-'l""l Q-wr N

AR . Te . o
NI P T Y ) N

”Enf:eryour Social Security Nuuiber_&m going to the next page. ' ‘H 0, 3;4; - ];L;a [=ls:0 8 3
Pana f -
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308 _Have you ever bean a metmbar, offosr, or amployas of the Camiunlet Party?

30b Hava you ever basn & membar, officer, or amployee of any organization, aseociation, or group which:
1)- advacatas the averifirow of sur Government; 2) advocates or approved of commitling xots of forea or vialence to dany athers thelr
consitutianal fightd: or 3) wants to change our form of Govammant by unconatitutional means?

éﬁc Hiwve you aver mage & financtal or other material contribution to any organlzation of the type desaribed In Queations 30x ar 3¢k?
1 you angwered "Yes", to 20, 30k, or 80c, andwar 304, 30s, and 301,

0d _Attho tms of your mambarship, participation, o contribution did yau knaw of the unlawlul aims of the onyanization{s)?

Did you Intand to prarmate the unlawful alma of the organization(e)? o
List erah organization and provide an explanation of your Invovement and activitles with each one: R

1

[
W2 I TRl BT

'.L:'J! = g

Uss the continuation shest(s} (GF 85A) for additional answers o questions 9, 10, xnd 11, Usa the sprow bislow to continug enswers ta afl other quoations and
any information yau would ik to add, Hf tarm apuos is nasdaci than what i provided below, ure a blank sheet{s) of paper, Start auch shaet with your narme and
Soclal Securtly Number, Befors each answar, ientiy the numbsr of the queation, -

Afier complating Parts 1 and 2207 118 faim, you SHOUT Feviaw Your answera 10 A QUWENONd 10 Make eure (e farm (8 COMpIete ANd Acouse, '
and then sign and date the following certificatian and =lgn and date the release on page 10, e

: Certification That My Answers Are True
tread and understood the instructiona explaining the purposa of thia form and the Federal Gavernment's authority for asking the questione. 1 .

read oach question asked of ms and undarstood sach question. | undarstand that ff 1 did not tall the trth on this form ar dd not list all refevarit _ - ST
" of matertal facts or evenis, the Fadoral Govemnmant may fire me, may not hire me, may deny or tavoke my clesrance, or may prosecuteme.f ... -1 . -
wnderstand that to $10,000, Imprisoned up ta & years, or bath, ot e
FERPNTTLTES X a s § - T ¥ FRILSE AL v SISO v
. - "'::_ éﬁ.-, TRt :
LR ”,,;e._,_‘,;m{%ﬂj i S ; > SRR i
goingto thonextpage. ~ - MNPl < 41o|2 5]o5 2 .83)

Page® .
PAGE. 812

v,
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!
! $Standard Form 88 ;o‘!‘r?a Aﬁma;ge‘ooar o
. Aaviced Qotobar 1057 . M8, No.
U.8. Ctflow of Persannal Management b A
FPM Chaptar 736 )

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Carefully read this authorization to release information about you, then sign and date it in ink.

!

.o AUTHORITY FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION s

I Authorize any duly aceredited reptesentative of the Federal Government, including those from the U.S. Office of
i Personnel Management, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and the Department of Defense, to obtain any informa- .
tion relating to my activities from schools, residential management agents, employers, criminal justics.agenciss,
financial or lending institutions, credit bureays, consymer reporting agencies, retail business establishments, medi-
cal institutions, hospitals or other repasitories of medical records, or Individuals, This information may include, but -
- +ds not limited o, my academic, residentialy achievement, performance, attendance, personal history, disciplinary, '
critninal history record, arrest, conviction, medical, psychiatric/psychologicel, and financlal and ¢redit information. -~ shony

I Further Authorize the U.S, Office of Personinel Management, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, the Depart-.
ment of Defense, and aty other authorized agency, to request criminal history record information about me from
eriminal justice agencies for the purpose of determining my. eligibility for access to classified information, or
assignment to, or retention in, sensitive national security duties, in accordance with 5 U.S.CC, 9101,

X Direct You To Release such information upon request of the duly accredited repmseﬁtaﬁvc of any authorized - -l
agency regardless of any agreement I may have made with you previously to the contrary. .

I Understand that the information you release is- for official use by the Federal-Government; and that thegs users T
may redisclose the information you release as authorized by law. :

I Release any individual, including records custodians, from all liability for damages that may result-tomeon o 1
account of compliance or any attempts to comply with this authorization. This release is binding, now and in the .~ - -
future, on my heirs, assigns, associates, and personal representative(s) of any nature, Copies of this authorization e
that show my signature are as valid as the original relense signed by me, - Wl

-

<" | Full Name {Typed)

Josaph M. Molaughlin |

Bocin| Sacurity Number 1
b 5, 4[={2,8]a]s 0 0 3]
Sinte | ZiP Code Home Telephone Numbt' |

e

.

o~ .
- )

)

| frcheawacode) © i .t
, 179-1% Croydon Road, Jamaiea Estates ¥ 4,32) (1A8)200-a760 " "+ § T T
. Dy | | PetentGusrdian Slinatute (7 Requind) - I S .. -
| 4/13790 . - c R
©  Page10 ST , : B A

. APR 13 ’9@ 21:87
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LA e s bt 0
CONTINUATION SPACE: Uss the conti
10 all other questions. H mory Bp¥CY & nesdad

§10, . Fordham Collage—Brong. New JCH
. L . A - - - BRI J o . - Pt . s L s —— ® LS : .
i ﬂ# s't.",_'Pete'v‘; 'éolj,cga, .gélcim,‘.,.m‘,_: 9/9 -_'.,625:9'. .3 .,'., R AN & S

i
.o

-
[}
.

This conciudes Part 1 of this form, - 1 you have usad Page 8, continuation sheats, or blank sheets to w

- i’ mmMoanmmhMLm‘ ﬁ\emberfarmnggesﬁcmlnihesgeammﬂghn

Enter your Social Se:umy Numt?cxj),cfom going to the next page. R w

APR 13

L

9@ 21:37
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OPR 13790, 21-!8 o

$1l2.

PLELL LRI R %iﬁ

) _to all other.questions. H mre space is neadac

e A X oy
> els(s) (sF 86A) tor addmonal anawers to questions

¥, and 11, Use the gpace below to contmue angwers

what is provided balow, go ta page 8. Bsfore each anawer, identily the number of the quesnon

* e
T —

teommdes Part § of this form. # you have used Page 9, conticuation sheets, of blank shum to.
wiets any of the auestions in Part 1, pive the number tor these quoatmm in the gpaca to tha ght:

ter your $ocml Security Number before going to the next page.

-




]’ﬂ '-lﬂ_"—".__lu-_-h- Y, Yo ol ) 1 e " vy Ahau' oy o \ v ” "
F B TEER 139“@‘# E']' TS S ) ¢

“CONT!NUA‘HON SPACE: Use rhe continyati
to afl other questions, H more space is needad

.13a. -1959 t¢"Present. ~ Federal Bar” Council - N.Y.y N.Y, AR L e s N o
- . . SO . et L 8 .. . .t
.1966- to Présent. - Jamaica Batates ‘Asan.’ (civic-) Jamaica, N Y. . FETR PR .

1972 to Present Lotua Club (8ocial) -N.Y., N.Y. ’ '
; 7 -
] - .
{
7 -
i

concludes Part 1 of this form, 1 you have used Page 8, mnﬁnuaﬁonsheexs,orb!ankshmna ;o
dlete any of the in Part 1. give the number for thoso questions in the spaca fa therght: ~_

sr your Social Security Number hefore going to the next page.

-
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SUPPLEMENT TO STANDARD FORM 86 (SF-86)
(Attach additional pages if necessaty)

1S, Please list names of ali corparations, firms,
organizations and other institutions with which
as an officer, awner, director, trustoe,

partnerships or other businoss entarprises, and Al nonprofit
yau are now, or during the past five years have bean, affillated,
partner, advisor, attarney or consultant. {n addition, please provide the
which you were affiliated priar to the past five yeara that might present’

i your praspective appointment. (Pleage note that in
. the cage of an atiorney's cliant listing, it Is only necessary to provide the names of majar clients and those that

might prasént & potantial conflict or appearanca of conflict of interest with the prospective appointment).

Limited Partnerships for oil and gae explorations: .o

a) Vulcan Energy Corp. (Kaiger, Thor Partnars)
b) Parallel Patroleum (Lam II Partrners)

c) Tollefson Partnaers

d) 8ource Petroleum {(Onemanetime)

A 'M

e
All located at Richard Ash, Associates
2342 Halyard Dyive o e
Merfick [ NCY- T 11566‘ K
28. Pleass list all your interests in real , other than a personal residenice, setting forth the nature of your

intarast, the type of property and the address. -

38, Have you or any firm,'company or ather antity with which you have baen assoclated sver basn convicted of & -
Zﬂg’t’%tlm of any Federal, state, county or municipal law, reguletion or ordinance? If so, please provide full
E 81 P

No,

———; -

48. Have you or any firm, company o other entity with which you have been associated ever basn the subject of
Federal, state o local investigation for possible violation of a crminal statute? i go, plaase g{vu full detalis,
- No

e

§8. Have you ever buen invalved in civil
kind, either as
. Kentilying dates, issuas litigated and the

Ne

a plaintiff, dafend ol cﬁwmlnal
el ant, ra
3 tocation whare the civil action i recorded.

' n administrative of leglslative g3 of any - -
ktgation, or in administrative or legist %dm‘

.-
Rty

ant, witneas or party in intsrest? f so, please

b iU

Y
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- [

LI o ¥

€S. Hava you ever been disciplin v cited for a breach of elhics or unprofessional conduct by, or bean the

subject of a.complaint to any court, administrative agency, professional assoclation, disclplinary committes, or
other professional group? If so, please give full detalls, ' a

—_—

. Lyt re s s T e
NO . . A NS o LS R na

78. Have you ever run for political office, served an a politicat committae or been identified in a public way with a
particulac arganization, candidate or issue? Have any complaints been lodged against you or your political

- committee with the Federal Election Commission or state or local alection authorities? If so, please describe,
- . > Rl

No

—— vt w se e e

. Are you cusrently, or have you ever been, a member or office hoider in any club or organization that restdcts or
rastrictod membership on the basis of sa, race, caloc, religion, nationaf origin, age or handicap? H so, provide
the name, address and dates of membersghip.for each, - . T e

No

Please identity any sduts (18 years or qldar) currently living with you who are not mombars of your immediate

8s. ‘
family. Provide the namas of thoze individugls, dates and ‘places of birth, and whether or not they are Uriited

States citizens. - el

- —f et smerp i

Nene

(s there anything In your personal lifa that could be used by someone to coerce or blackmall you? Is ‘there
anything in your lifs that could cause an smbarrassrnent to you of to the Prasident if publicly known? if o,
pleasa provide full dstails. ' ' =

105.

No

M

ast

~ . 1 undorstand that the information baing ‘provided on this supplement to the SF-86 is to be' -

conskiered part of the ariginal SF-86 dated ___4/13/90 and a false statemént on . -
thig form is punighable ’ S




R T XS T R L O s Ty W S A E T R T U TR XA Y t.r;'.xi.mux?;-m.w~ e i RSt LY,
5

P N T Ry B X 2 R O T L

! 1 ‘
N @ -
' ‘ @§€€h_ . ﬁ/\ﬁ_, ~0 U9

-

o

IR S T LI Y U PP A
A

7 1=35 roydoun Road

uspJ -
"N b ) ~
4

>

Pt o L Laledn, ew York 11452

el Ra.ss AN 1=0474

Curriculuws Vitac

LUABLE TO IDENTIFY V/ITH ARREST REGORD

' AHISHED. 1
+ BASIS OF IKFORMATICH FU R
2‘;! DENTIEIGATION DIVISEH. UN 17

Bovng March 20, 1923, Brooitlyn, New York

Cmtend lon: ruvoklyn Preparctory High School, 1950
Fordham Coliepe, A.B., 1954
Fordhimm j.aw Lehoold, LL.B., 1909
H.Y L UL Law Schoul, LL.M., 1964

Nddtory Lt aec: Captadn, U.S5. Corps of Engdncers, 19L5-57 (Korea).

A
"
”
3
n
[p]
—
I
o}
s
S~
<
~
-
~
“n
o

Editor-in-Chici, Fordham
wational Moot Court Team

Praetice: Cahill Cordon & Reiandel,

Law Review, 1958-59;

1959-1961

Cred e, rordham Law School, 1961-1971
PDean and Professor of Law, Fordham Law School,

1971 to date

frevioun Pul e Servico: fsslustant Counsel, New York City Charier Revision
Comminnion (J001).  Exccutive Scereltary, Mayor':

s

Committee on uhe Judiciary (1962-19606). Membes,

Mayor's Committec on the

Judiciary (1973-775.

Counsel, Suffolk District Court Ilnvestigalion
(L9067). ‘frustee, lastitute for Advancement of
Criminal Justice. New York City Polilce Department
Acudemic Advisory Committec. Member, Comulttee on
Qualifications to Practice in Tederal Courts

(Clare Commitsee).

[N

Sresent Puboic Serviee: Chairman, New York State

Law Revision Commission.

Specinl Mediastor of Medical Malpractice Pancel.
Cousultant, iNew York Judiclal Conference.
Cousultant, Practising Law Institute. Special

Wil Co., ct nfi; Litvon Industrice v. ALGEF Co.

Mo ey, Comiittee on Modern Courts. Members,
Ju:r cedal Conference Committee on Standards for gl

i Aduiission to Practice in

the Federal Courts

(Devitt Committee). Advisory Board, New Yor .
Lepal Coalition for Soviet Jewry.
2 ’\\\
v-.n' '
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rub ical fone:

Poegiuientiipen:

P I e T i e T e e S

3

-

Ao desn Bar Foundation.  Muember, Amcrican
Associaiion., New York City Bar aAssociation:
Comtitite on Law Reform (1965-00), Coumittee on
Law and Medicine (1969-70). New York State Bar
ociation: Executive Committee, Insurance,

Ne llgcncc, and Compensation Section (1964-68),
Comnitice on Contlinuing Lepgal Education (since
19¢6), Chairman, Committec on Courts and the Con—
munity (since 1974), Member, house of Delegates
(sincae 1978).

el o,

Sy

Y
ns

Al hooks

Peterfreund & Melauphliu, Cuncs on Dew Toll
Practice (1978).

ST Commentar ten Lo UPLK,
Digest of the Cival Prgacrice Law ande Kules
(Edward Thompson & Co., 1263)

ivew York Law of Evidence (P.L.1.).

0 3 .
inney @ Practics

Articles

1. "Thirty-five articles on a variety of legal
subiccts for numcrous Law Reviews.
2. Moutnly article lor Lhe New York Law Journal,

"New York Trial Practice:
ments.

Trends, Develop-

New York
Columbiu iLaw School.

iaw Institute Lecturer on
licrvard Law School;

Practisiag
Practice,

“ v Ay epiemen

R
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)

b S - S B L7 B )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

TRANSMIT VIA:
Teletype

] Facsimile

[

[ Routine

FBI

PRECEDENCE:

Immediate
Priority

CLASSIFICATION:
TOP SECRET
SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLASEFTO

BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3330//

PASS:

SUBJECT:

00: HQ.

BT

(/o

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN;

JACKSONVILLE GENERAL INDICES (IA

CONFIDENTIAL INDICES (FA

GBI, ROOM 4383.

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES 4/17/90.

]
|
]
]
# UNCLAS
/Z%Y ‘e 4/25/90

BI-PAS; BUDED:

4/27/90;

ALL NEGATIVE RE CANDIDATE, CLOSE FAMILY.

COHABITANTS AND BUSINESS ENTITY ON 4/17/90.

TTA D= RILGHL- o2

; AND ELSUR INDICES (FA b

bé
b7C

[}

b7C

GTARCHED 4

SERU\‘JZI:;%
- tNDEXCD -—“J
Fe Q—}\?GO( W/l S - e 0 — b6
WeNO..— TEOMEDBY|  Lswenawe FLAU0(So.uS 7T
[ll?ilvi .
Approved Transmitted O03 \2. 3L, Per S
(Number) (Time) fr~
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Memorandum

To: R/h& F}‘ckef/ S7L - I4EC/ Date §.. 5/—07

From: m
Subject; J 0 ¢ f'// < {C&’C’ 4 %/C &f?”//.«

O ruc
(Title) File Destruction Program
A |
" Enclosed are Z items,
‘; A These items are forwarded to your office since file meets criteria for destruction,
r Enclosures are described as follows:
| O Original Notes,
}[ O Original FD-302',
) Laboratory and/or Technical Reports.
B Miscellaneous Documents. 7,/ Xing
|
Enc. ‘
Note:

Do Not Block Stamp Original Enclosures,
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Transmit attached by Facsimile - UNCLAS Precedence
FLTLRAL BURLAU CF INVLSTIGATION
COMMUNICATIONT e
T I W ‘
To: SAC, New York ' Date:’ 6=12~81
? ulh 1 4-‘OQHI ' 3,
From: Directorﬁl FB Time: Transmitted - 5 (O PN
Subject: JOSEPH 3 MCLAUGHLIN Initials - EW\ .
DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT { {.‘“.
JUDGE __J::f{—"‘ - YN )
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YoRK' /- lo~=[ 11

[ Fingerprint Photo [] Fingerprint Record ] Map (] Newspaper clipping ] Photograph
[] Artists Conception ? Other WAI

I £ o g
Special handling instructions: BE'QQ 7 ' / —

VE APPLICANT SIGN ORIGINAL AND RETURN TO FBIHQ. ATTENTION:
| |RO0M 5136, TELETYPE TO FOLLOW bé

538%‘ %’198] NOT RiE-- })wFH—:} b7C

\\JW Wl 22 JuL 9 1941

nf o s
X s BT Gomml TR
q " FBI/ DOy

. L

Approved:




g Yax Check Waiver (Individual)

pd

I hereby authorize the Internal Revenue Service (pursuant to Internal Revenue Code § 6103(c) as amended) to provide the
U.S. Department of Justice with tax information, limited to the following:

1. Whether I have filed returns with respect to Federal income taxes for the immediately preceding three (3) years. If the tax
check request is received by Internal Revenue Service after July 1st, then the three years referred to are: the year for
which a return is required to be filed prior to July 1 (without reference to extensions);, and, the immediately preceding two
tax years. If the tax check request is received by Internal Revenue Service prior to July 1st, then the three years referred
to are the most recent three tax years available in the files of the Internal Revenue Service. Returns delinquently filed
subsequent to the date I have affixed to this authorization will be reported as such to the Requesting Agency.

2. Whether I have failed to pay any tax within ten (10) days after notice and demand, or have been assessed any penalty

under the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, for negligence in the current year of immediately preceding three
years. o

3. Whether I have been or am under investigation for possible criminal offenses under the internal revenue laws and the
results of any such investigations. )

4. Whether I have been assessed any civil penalty under the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, for fraud.

5. In the event of a response in the negative to subparagraph 1, or a response in the affirmative to subparagraph(s) 2, 3, or 4
(herein referred to as an “adverse response”), 1 hereby authorize the Internal Revenue Service to provide to the U.S.
Department of Justice any additional tax information pertaining to such adverse response.

In order for the Internal Revenue Service to locate my tax records, I am volunteering the following information:

Name (Type or Print): Soc. Sec. No.:

Soc. Sec. No. of Spouse (if married and filing jointly): .

Current Address:

Name(s) and addressfes)-under which returns were filed;

1980:

1979:

1978:

1977:

Signature of Taxpayer Authorizing the Disclosure of Return Information:

Date:

/ / —_ } H‘\) \:"l‘ \ } <= g A Fom DO03J-488

FEB. 81

| ERCLOSURE




b-15-81 ' UNCLAS ‘ PRIORITY

sFO072EPP AL BA NY SL WFIDE He (0072 sATYUIP 152009Z JUN 81

FM DIRECTOR FBI
- TO FBI NEW YORK PRIORITY
) FBI WASHINGTON FIELD PRIORITY
 FBI ST. LOUIS {FRC-M} PRIORITY

- FBI ALBANY PRIORITY

' FBI BALTIMORE £DCII} PRIORITY 4 |
BT L
UNCLAS :
© JOSEPH Q?C%CLAUGHLINn DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT. U.S. DISTRICT |
JUDGE + EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEU YORK. BUDED: b-25-81+ WITHOUT |
' FAIL {B}. -
REBUTEL CALL TO NEW YORK JUNE 15 1981. .
APPLICANT BORN MARCH 20 1930 AT BROOKLYN. NEW YORK. NO
 SSAN GIVEN.

RESIDENCE: 179-15 CROYDON RD- JAMAICA ESTATES. N.Y. PHONE =~

291-E47Yy.
EDUCATION: 1954 FORDHAM COLLEGE- A.B.5 1959-. FORDHANM =
p 771905 -3
U ;?S;Kg'{q} L-15-81 = 513bt/k 34k :
) b6
RETURN(T?‘ |ROOM 513k e e b7
— \V NOT RECORDED
22 JUL 9 1981
ppea BUALE G e AT

.- : 3
et , BPENT Y.

,%”{ 2—,{5:’/\

1 “‘ .
Hh‘£3 o

v
573JUL 271981
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0-93A

18

(7-19-77) R BEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
‘\ FEDERAL DUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
4 COMMUNICATION MESSACT FORM
PAGE 2 CONTINUATION SHEET

| PAGE U DE H¢ DO7E2 UNCLAS

LAW SCHOOL . L1B35 194 NYU LAW SCHOOL - LLM.

20} MILITARY: 1955-1957 U.S. ARMY . CORPS OF ENGINEERS.

- EMPLOYMENT: 1959-19L1- CAHILL - GORDON & REINDEL3: 19k1-
| 1971 FORDHAM LAW SCHOOL. POSITION NOT LISTED: 1971-PRESENT-

16| DEAN AND PROFESSOR OF LAW+ FORDHAM LAW SCHOOL.

- ORGANIZATIONS: NEW YORK STATE BAR.

141 NEW YORK: INTERVIEW APPLICANT FOR COMPLETE BACKGROUND DATA

_ INCLUDING FULL NAME - IF NECESTSARY. INCLUDE RESULTS IN REPORT .

120 AS WELL AS TABLE OF CONTENTS. ALL ACTIVITIES - INCLUDING

_ SUMMERS AND PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT SINCE GRADUATION FROM HIGH

10l SCHOOL MUST BE ACCOUNTED FOR- SECURE IDENTITY OF ALL ORGAN=

_ IZATIONS INCLUDING PRIVATE AND SOCIAL CLUBS OF WHICH HE HAS

-

_ BEEN OR IS PRESENTLY A MEMBER. DETERMINE MEMBERSHIP POLICIES OF

. SOCTAL ORGANIZATIONS WHERE APPROPRIATE OF WHICH APPLICANT

o

- BELONGS OR HAS BELONGED AS TO WHETHER THEY DISCRIMINATE BECAUSE
- OF RACE OR RELIGION. LIST THESE UNDER HEADING "ORGANIZATIONAL
“i. AFFILIATIONS™ NEAR BEGINNING OF REPORT. ASCERTAIN WHETHER

_ APPLICANT IS SERVING AS AN OFFICER. DIRECTOR OR EMPLOYEE OF ANY

N

. CORPORATION ORGANIZED FOR PROFIT. VERIFY. HAVE EDUCATIONAL

{ [ Ty, [

iA._R.EL‘EASE,A.NJ).,..T.A’.X,.lll,A‘IZ.VQER,,_‘I:'()Rl‘fIS..E.XI:'...C.L[TEEI).,.A.N]),A.E’J'_'{\(>J‘1E’']LI'_.‘Y‘J."()JRI!IAE_Du S

Y I I TP

N

[ AT R WA W]
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0-93A

(7-19-77) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

C FZDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PAGE 3 CONTINUATION SHEET

-PAGE FHREE DE H@ 0072 UNCLAS

~/
ORTIGINAL OF LATTER TO FBIHQ.

20{ _ SUTEL FBIH@ IDENTITY AND BIRTH DATA OF ANY DECEASED CLOSE

—
(=]

| RELATIVES. INTERVIEW PERSONAL PHYSICIAN - PRESIDENTS OF LOCAL
| BARS «+ ATTORNEYS WHO HAVE OPPOSED APPLICANT- NUMBER OF MEMBERS

16| OF OPPOSING POLITICAL PARTIES. ALSO INTERVIEW LABOR OFFICIALS-

|- RELIGIOUS LEADERS. ATTORNEYS. MINORITY {NAACP-URBAN LEAGUE?
14 AND ETHNIC REPRESENTATIVES. AND APPROPRIATE LAW ENFORCEMENT

. OFFTCIALS-. AS WELL AS FEDERAL. STATE AND LOCAL JUDGES. ALSO.
121 INTERVIEW CHAIRMEN OF LOCAL POLITICAL PARTIES. IF APPLICANT
. HAD HISTORY OF FINANCIAL TROUBLE. ASSURE THAT APPROPRIATE

10~ RECORDS ARE CHECKED FOR LOCAL AND STATE TAX LIENS OUTSTANDING
_ AGAINST HINM.

wl IF APPLICANT OWNS5 OR HAS OWNED ANY REAL PROPERTY. DE-

- TERMINE WHETHER PROPERTY ENCUMBERED WITH ANY COVENANTS PER-

FaS

~ TAINING TO RACE- CREED. COLOR- OR RELIGION THROUGH A REVIEW OF
— THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS RECORDS.

e SUTEL ALEXANDRIA INFORMATION CONCERNING FOREIGN TRAVEL.

- WASHINGTON FIELD: THIS IS A PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENTA

%Y

~ INTERVIEW APPROPRIATE U.S. SENATORS.

b ALL- OFFICES: IDENTIFY ALL CLOSE-RELATIVES..AND- CONDUCT
| I SR

e,
e o

KIS

[T PO |
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0-93A
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(7-19-77) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 4
; COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM .
PAGE y CONTINUATION SHEET

20

18

16

14

12

10

i

an

Ta

N

“UPWGEWEQUR DE H@ 0072 UNCLAS

ARREST CHECKS. VERIFY BIRTH FROM BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS.

FOLLOW DAPLI INSTRUCTIONS.

- WHERE APPROPRIATE. VERIFY ADMISSION TO STATE AND LOCAL
| BARS. AND CHECK GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE RECORDS. ALSO CHECK NEWS-
| PAPER MORGUES FOR™ ANY PERTINENT INFORMATION.

- OBTAIN NAMES OF REFERENCES AND CLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES
. DURING INTERVIEW AND SET OUT APPROPRIATE LEADS-.

_ DURING INTERVIEWS. OBTAIN COMMENTS RE APPLICANT'S LEGAL

| ABILITY . SUCH AS TYPES OF CASES HANDLED - TRIAL EXPERIENCE. IF

. OBSERVED IN COURT- COURTROOM DEMEANOR - ETC. 2 AND IF APPLICANT

- HAS A REPUTATION FOR BEING FAIR- EVEN TEMPERED .- AND FREE OF

| BIASES AGAINST ANY CLASS OF CITIZENS OR ANY RELIGIOUS OR RACIAL
~ GROUP.

- REVIEW PERSONNEL FILES AND INTERVIEW APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF
- CO-WORKERS .

— BUREAU DEADLINE AS SET FORTH ABOVE MEANS THE REPORT MUST

- BE RECEIVED AT THE BUREAU ON THAT DATE OR PRIOR THERETO.

- BT

R A N

Do

My LM
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| FD-263 (Rev. 7-15775)

¢ ’
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION %
b6
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD b7C
DENVER /\auxzzw 6/18/81 6/18/81
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
A \\ sip
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

CHARACTER OF CASE
DAPLI

1]

| U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
REFERENCE: New York teletype to the Bureau, 6/18/8l. N~
< .
- RUC - /(?1 vl
ADMINISTRATIVE : , ‘L) £
- & / Ly
. Lo
Individuals contacted were apprised of Fhe.provz.s:l_ons
of the Privacy Act and those requesting confidentiality are
noted. 4
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NMONE ACQUIT- .
convic.|BVERSIoR|FuUS. FINES SAVINGS recoveries 4 TALS CASE HAS BEEN:
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_]YvEs [ Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
J OVER SIX MONTHS [ves [Ine
APPROVED @% - e maENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
[4
COPIES MADE: !;;-ﬂ . - - a4 W ey
. - SR Ay
2 - Bureau (RM) / ‘ \ NI e | ) \% DRSE S
-/ = M“D : i1 f
1 - Denver (77B-9454) NOT [HRCORD:: v
» g g 198 -
P e Nat
Dissemination Record of Attached Report ¥
Agency
Request Recd. {//7/7, '740 Wﬁé} /ZZ?‘/ o
Date Fwd.
How Ewd.
By [P
b 3 JU = 2 7 1981 - A* - ©43—16—83489-1 GPoO

COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59A NS ‘ |I ps

: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ¥
K FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:
R . b6
eport of: Office: DENVER b7C
Date: JUNE 18, 1981
Field Office File #: 773_9454 Bureau File #:
|
| Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN
|

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
Character: U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Synopsis:
| | benver, Colorado, advised applicant is a loyal
US. citizen who has an exceptional knowledge of the law. He
recommended applicant.

- RUC -

DETATILS :

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.S.GP0:1975-0-575-841




DN 77B-9454

REFERENCE

On June 18, 1981,] |

—ladwzised he first met applicant in

1964, at Fordham University.| was a student of applicant
initially, however, applicant subsequently became Dean of the
School of Law. b7C

advised applicant has always been a good-natured,
patient man with an exceptional sense of humor. His knowledge of
the law is exceptional and is tempered with common sense and good
judgment. There is absolutely no guestion about applicant's
loyalty to the United States and he is known to associate with the
finest people.

| |feels applicant is an excellent choice for a judicial
position because he is a man dedicated to the law and the judicial
system[_____ ]indicated he would recommend applicant without
reservation for a significant judicial position.

2%




VZ CZ CYF0245 ‘ .

PP HQ NY RETEIVED \ ¢ ’ J
FELETYrE UNIT ..
DE WF #0043 1692030 v R S —
" o !
ZNR UUUUU 18JuBl 20 dbz T "
T P 1829287 JUN 81 P By Do
OF ANvLS " ATVION i .
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!

«FM FBI, WASHINGTQN FIELD (77-tD9%488) Py SECTION ' - ~?
T .

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (ROUTINE) |

FBI, NEW YORK (PRIORITY) (77=48161) (M-13)

BT
uNCLAS |
JOSEPH MICHAEf“ﬁCLANGHLIN, DAPLI-UNITED STATES DISTRICT /f&ggfifgiééﬁ
JUDGE, EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, BUDED: JUNE 25, 1981, § Bo23 1L TE5T
WITHOUT FAIL (B).
REFERENCE NEW YORK TEL TO BUREAU, JUNE 17, 1981,
WASHINGTON FIELD DETERMINED REFERENCE,
IS
PRESENTLY IN NEW YORK FOR TRIAL, DATE OF RETURN UNKNOWN.,
CAN BE REACHED THROUGH TELEPHONE NUMBER (212) o
} 732-1611,
3 NEW YORK CONTACT REFERENCE, THROUGH

TELEPHONE NUMBER Sl ‘\éj§“$

BT
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. [y &
0-9 (Rev. 8-36-79) 3 , ’
X & £ 3

TRANSMIT VIA: AIRTEL

CLASSIFICATION: DATE: 4/17/90
FROM: Director, FBI (77A-HQ-140291)

TO: SACs, Baltimore (Enc. - 1)

Newark (Enc. - 1)
New York (77-40161) (Enc.
‘ (ﬂé?hington Metropolitan Field)(77—109498) (Enc. - 1)

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN -
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION =

PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT WITH SENATE CONFIRMATION (BI-PAS)-
BUDED: 4/27/90
00: BUREAU

Attached for each receiving office is a copy of Standard
Form 86 (SF-86) and/or lead sheets.

ADMINTISTRATIVE

Captioned individual is a candidate seeking an
appointment from the President as a United States Court of Appeals
Judge, Second Circuit. If nominated by the President, confirmation
would be sought from the United States Senate. The information we
gather is an integral part in determination of the candidate's
suitability and will be disseminated.

Upon receipt of this airtel the assigned Special Agent
should review the Manual of Investigative Operations and guidelines
(MIOG), Part II, Section 17, and Part I, Section 77. It would also
be helpful to review MIOG, Part II, Section 23-6 and the Manual of

Administrative Operations and Procedures (MAOP), Part II, Section
10-13-3.5.

TTh-tha- 19029/~ b
i/}?‘jL 7%

!

)

bé
b7C

FBi/D0OJ




FD-263 (ReveT-15-757

FEDERA

®

7/

L BUREAU OF IN

@
o

VESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BALTIMORE BUREAU 6/18/81 6/16/81
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
(:'/y b6
JOSEPH {MICI:U}E_L MC:LAUGHLIN AT ERK wan b7c

CHARACTER OF CASE

7 DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE
P~ EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
REFERENCE: Bureau teletype dated 6/15/81.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

BUDED:

No persons contacted requested confidentiality underl";'

~-RUC-
6/25/81

4 .
¢

Pl
L

*Qf,*’

/

the provisions of the Privacy Act.

- A%
COVER PAGE
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ) NONE ACQUIT-lc ase Has BeEN:
CONVIC, SFVEETR'?.'S';, =UG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JYEs []JNoO
PENDING PROSECUTION
}// OVER SIX MON THS Jvyes [Ino
APPROVED P L AT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: , i .. o
/ 4 / o - / (/
&~ Bureau '
3 RN WP
1 - Baltimore (7TB—FM) (Sq9) NOT RECORDED

10 JUN 28 1381 &

o
45
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations ( ;’3'
Agency & 1
7 2 = \ ‘\’w
t Recd. |, (7 w4 ’
e et |2 o |GG 77 ®
Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By
COVER PAGE

2
EB}JUL 271981

FBI/DOJ
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. -LE RY gag : COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

;
P 1721002 JUN 3

-

Fif  N£W YCRK (77-4€161) (P @-13)

TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY
7

~

BUFFALO PRICRITY

ALBAWY PRIOCRITY

DENVER PRICRITY

s e E v

A Spcc\ln“%} %
MINNEAPOL IS PRIORITY .wgg,@( Aol

ealk

PHILADELPHIA FRICRITY

SAINT LOUIS PRIORITY
WASHINGTON FIELD PRIORITY
BT

UNCLAS

J OSEPH I"ICHL\ELC)’MC LAUGHL IN, DAPL I-UNITED STATES DISIRICT JUDGE,
S /{" ,:’ I

EASTERY DISTRICT OF IEW YORK, BUDED: JUNE 25, 19‘81, wITHOUT

FAIL (R). .
REBIREAUTEL TO XEW YORK, DATED JUNE 15, 1981. o
APPLICANT DOB MARCH 2%, 193%, AT BROOKLYN, NEW YORK IS

BEING CONSIDERED FOR USDJ , BROOKL YN, NEY YORK.

&)
7

A \
! v-

V7

’

qQ
53 JUL 271981




v +® ®

-y
PAGE TWO UNCLAS
ON JUNE 17,1981, JOSEPH MICHAEL #C LAUGHLIN, DEAN,
FORDH Al UNIVERS ITY SCHOOL OF LAV, 14¢ WEST 62M STREET,
NEYW YORK , NEU YORK, ADVISED HIS FATHER , JOSEPH MICHAEL
MC LAUGHLIN, DOB 19¢2 AT IRELAND,
b6
ALL RESIDE b7e
| |STATED HE wAS
IN UNITED STATES ARNY 1955-1957, MILITARY SERIAL NUYBER
pAZ 33765, SUPPLIED THE ADD ITIONAL L IST OF REFERENCES WHO COULD
COMMENT REGARDING HIS SUITARILITY FOR FEDERAL JUDGESHIP:
I |
TEL EPHONE J IDGE usoc,
732 UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE, SAIKT PAUL, MINNESOTA , TELFPHOME
612-725-59443
TEL EPHONF e
b7C

WEST PUEL ISHING COYMPANY, SAINT PAUL, NRINNESOTA, TELEPHONE

612-223-25% 73

TEL EPHONE |

TELTPHON®




”U

»® g

¥

PAGE THREE UNCLAS

NEW YORK, TELEPHONE
TEL EPHONE JUDGE BERNARD S.

MEYER , NEW YORX COURT OF APPEAL S, ALBANY, NEW YORK, TELEPHONE

J D GE NEW YORK STATE SUPRENE b6
b7C

COURT, CORTLAND , NEY YORX, TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHON% |

T EL EPHONE
IT IS TO BE NOTED APFL ICANT STATED HE ¥AS APPOINTED A

SPECIAL FASTER BY SEVERAL FEDERAL JUDGES IN NEY YORK CITY ARFA
TO DO PRETRIAL DISCLOSURE WORK CONCERMNING LEGAL CASFS IKVOLVING

LITTON COEPANY, NEY YORK, NEW YORK, AND LEFRACK COMPANY, NEY YORK,

NEW YORX. REPRESENTED LITTON COMWMPANY AXND ig
c

REPRESENTED LEFRACK COMPANY. RECEIVING OFFICES "ILL

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVEST IGATION.

BT
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PVITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIW®TION

AIRTEL
pare. JUN 18 1981

RECTOR, FBI

o
) ADIC, NEYT VORK (77-40161) (P) (#:-13)
o :\»
) M_l_fﬂﬂ{_':/
JOSEPH " MC TLAUGHLIN

' DEPARTMENTAL ADPPLICANT

( UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
TASTERN DISTRICT OF NET YOPY

BUNDID: £/25/Q1, TITTHNUT FAIL (B)

ReButel to New York, dated 5/15/91.

Enclosed for the RBureau is a tax check waiver and TD-404
signed hy applicant on 5/17/31.

74 A o -
'J{“ 4 W% | NOT RECORDED
£3 M5 JUN 19 981

.
) {
t2~Bdtreau (Fncs.
1-NYew York

G :akf

(4)

557 juL 271081




D504 (3277 ¢
CHAIN OF CUSTODY - ORIGINAL TAPE RELURDING
GENT SUPERVISING INTERCEPTIC 3

«

T7] COURT ORDER AUTHORIZING INTERCEPTION
[ INDIVIDUAL GIVING CONSENT (CONSENSUAL)
INTERCEPTION:

Date ~ —Time

IDENTITY OF PERSONS INTERCEPTED, IF KNOWN

Accepted Custody Dato

Signature

Reason

Signature

‘Reason

Signatue

Reason

Signature

Reason

Signature

Reason

Signature

Reason

Signatura

R"cason

0 = e ot o ot S e 0 0ot S 0t o0

Place

Time Released Custody Date

Timo

.
w

¥

ML - gy ] - 4

7
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Tipe s Pringj.___ JOSEPH M. McLAUGHLIN

ehy guthorirs the Internal Ref‘. e Servi

¢ Servier (pursuant to fnternal Reveniue Cuds § 1K) as amended 16 provide the
verinieitl of Justice with wi infurmatinn, Iirmieu to the fodjowing,

come txas for the }"nr';:,
f'f r by [st then the thrae se

r, thi
ifthost referenss fo sutensions !, nd, the ;mmﬂ.‘m wis preceding fey
Bevenue HGervice pror oo I ¥ st then the thres vear
¢z of the Interna! Revenne & i

stinn will he renomed g such w Iha Eequesting

hether ! have fasied o p
- ungder ihe Inlernal Be

A% AFY [ak Within en (30 din

H
tevenue O odde nd 19548 a5 amended
AP

y oF & pnder invesupsyod for pussible erimingl oflenses under 1h

£ 195

iy under the Internal Revenue Code 53, ax amended, far fra

= e -— L{
& response i the affirn

#tive in snbp,
Iniermal B

~h I huf{"‘" auihionze iir

b 3
v
Ly *
o
<
~y
,,"’l
=3 2

ErvICe o paonade Lo ihe
TU ANV & t:fﬂx..;m..fm inlommation perfaimng W such adiere resnnnss.

¢ for the Interasd Bovenoe Serviee W heste ms i recards, T am v

‘shuriecng the following informanon,

, Sov. Sex hy, . 054-28-5983
N of Spouse (if marred eed filing sormlyy: . 094-26-0653 -

Addrens; __179-15 Croydon Road, Jamaica Estates, New York 11432
and sddresabes) under which retums were fjed

Joseph M. and Frances McLaughlin .

179-15 Croydon Road, Jamaica Estates, New York 11432

PERE P

. . —
re of Taxpayer Suthofimng the Doclosure of Betum Information: .
June 17, 1981 <

TIRST imtiibn
31 3]

. - ‘
Y g T R T T TS T L AT Y o

%.




FD-406 (Rev. 3-16-78)

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized representative of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation bearing this release, or copy thereof, within one year of its
date, to obtain any information in your files pertaining to my employment, military, credit or
educational records including, but not limited to, academic, achievement, attendance,
athletic, personal history, and disciplinary records; medical records, and credit records.

I hereby direct you to release such information upon request of the bearer. This release

is executed with full knowledge and understanding that the information is for the official
use of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent is granted for the Federal Bureau of
Investigation to furnish such information, as is described above, to third parties in the
course of fulfilling its official responsibilities. I hereby release you, as the custodian

of such records, and any school, college, university, or other educational institution,
hospital, or other repository of medical records, credit bureau, lending institution, con-
sumer reporting agency, or retail business establishment including its officers, employees,
or related personnel, both individually and collectively, from any and all liability for
damages of whatever kind, which may at any time result to me, my heirs, family or associates
because of compliance with this authorization and request to release information, or any
attempt to comply with it. I am furnishing my Social Security Account Number on a voluntary basis
with the understanding such is not required by Federal statute or regulation. I have been advised
the F'BI will utilize this number only to facilitate the location of employment, military, credit,

and educational records concerning me in connection with this application. Should there be any

question as to the validity of this release, you mf?ontact me as indicated helow.
Full Name: Vo i D e Lo AL
/ (Signature) 7
JOSEPH M. McLAUGHLIN

f (Typed or Printed Name)

Full Name:

Social Security Account Number: 054-28-5983

Parent or Guardian:

(If re quired)
Date: June 17, 1981
Current Address: 179-15 Croydon Road
Jamaica Estates, New York 11432
umber: (212) 291-6474 b6

b7C
Witness: _|

Federal Bureau of Investigation

FBl/DOJ
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. ‘

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD zgc
BUFFALO BUREAU 6/22/81 6/19/81
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE RBY TYPED BY
JOSEPH MICHAEﬂC%CLAUGHLIN SA skah
CHARACTER OF CASE

ST

PR

DAPLI - US DISTRICT JUDGE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

REFERENCE:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

-RUC~

New York teletype, 6/17/81.

WHERE APPROPRIATE, PRIVACY

ACT (E) (3) DATA WAS FURNISHED
70 PERSONS INTERVIEWED. EXPRESS
PROMISES OF CONFIDENTIALITY,
BOTH LIMITED AND UNLIMITED,
HAVE BFI5 NOTFN WHIRE GRANTTD.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED {1 NONE ACQUIT-lease Has seen:

conN vnc.lgﬁvEgRRs'.é‘ﬁ FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []JYEs []JNoO
PENDING PROSECUTION

d OVER SIX MON THS [Jves [Ino
~ a\
w SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED

COPIES MADE:

IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

1 - Buffalo (77B-891)

/7

NOT RECORDED
€&  JUN 25 1981

7

e S L1 L
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

regeseet | 20, ~fo | A 28T :

Date Fwd. ‘\9;

How Fwd. %«gao; ';;", ‘

By Ns -

o,
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o

- A

COVER PAGE

A




S 5 s ‘ ~ -
FD-EO{,‘ﬂv. 3-3-59) ‘ . . .
™ 5
‘ 18
-

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

‘Details:

Nd

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA Office: Buffalo, New York bé
6/22/81 b7C
77B=-5191 Bureau File #:

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT - UNITED STATES
DISTRICT JUDGE, EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Reference commented favorably on the
applicant™s qualifications and character and highly
recommended the applicant. - b6
b7C
-RUC~

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent (SA) | on June 19, 1981,
at Rochester, New YoTK:

REFERENCES

| Crimi and Crimi,
711 wilder Building, Rochester, New York, advised that
he has known the applicant in both a professional and
social basis for approximately the last eight years.
[ ]stated that he has become acquainted with the
applicant through the annual Second Circuit Federal
Judicial Conference since 1973.[::::;;] further advised
that both he and the applicant served on the State Bar
Committee and on the committee to revise the Code of
Evidence for the State of New York. added that
he has become socially acquainted with the applicant and
has met the applicant's wife. |noted that he has

b7C

This document z_:ontains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.S.GP0:1975-0-575-841
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| commented favorably on the character, reputation an be

yalty of the applicant and kew nothing derogatory concerning
| lalso stated b7C

the applicant or the applicant's family. .
that the applicant was highly qualified for a Federal Judgeship
and recommended the applicant without reservation for that

position.

Qﬁf&iﬁ.ttle or no contact with the applicant in the past ygar.
0

-2
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4. FEDERAIBUREAU OF INVESIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE ) INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD b6
MINNEAPOLIS BUREAU 6/22/81 6/19/81 b7C

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN SA v1lb

CHARACTER OF CASE

i

T DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT -
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE,
o EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

LR,

REFERENCES:

New York teletype to Director, dated 6/17/81.

-RUC-

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Where appropriate, Privacy Act data was furnished to
persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, both
limited and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED | CINONE  |acuit-lesss nne oeen:
convic.| BREMUAR TALS ’
| BRETRYoR|Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES -
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []JYEs []No
PENDING PROSECUTION =
OVER SIX MONTHS [yes [Jno
APPROVED /(/%4/ P enamee T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
77 ‘

COPIES MADE: / N,
@- Bureau /179029 1, ﬁ

- Minneapolis (77B-8555)

NOT azcorbig
20 N 26 199, °

T, - L
- ¥ TTm—

\nn-..__‘_ E

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency o

Request Recd. {’/(7 ‘Vé? ,4 ﬂ(; 7, 7. /P / e "X‘&ﬁ‘
Date Fwd. W@‘. f‘i‘
How Fwd. )
By (s

’ ‘ f - A - KR 3—16—83480~1 &
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’*“ NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS E - ‘(

Federal Bureau of Investigation

bé
b7C
Copy to:
Report of: Officec MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
Date: JUNE 22, 1981
Field Office File#: 7/7B-8555 Bureau File #:
Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN
Character: DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT -
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE,
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
Synopsis:

On June 19, 1981, references, St. Paul, Minnesota,
contacted regarding applicant's suitability for
Federal Judgeship, and highly recommended.

- RUC -
DETAILS:

References:

On June 19, 1981, the Honorable EDWARD J.
DEVITT, Judge for the United States District Court,
730 United States Court House, St. Paul, Minnesota,
was contacted regarding departmental applicant
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN. Judge DEVITT advised
that he has known applicant for approximately five
years, when applicant served on Judge DEVITT'S
Judicial Conference Committee. Judge DEVITT advised
that he headed the committee and applicant, along
with four other judges, was on the committee. He
stated that he saw applicant approximately three
times a year and along with the professional contact,
he also saw applicant socially. Judge DEVITT advised
that applicant was the Dean of Fordham University Law
School and has a reputation of an outstanding administrator.

- 1 -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusipns of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,

N oo
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Judge DEVITT stated that he considered applicant a
high quality type person who he felt would be an
outstanding Federal Judge. Judge DEVITT stated that
he felt applicant was extremely intelligent, of high
moral character, and extremely competent in the law.
Judge DEVITT stated that he knew of no derogatory
information regarding applicant. Judge DEVITT stated
that he would highly recommend applicant for the
United States District Judgeship for the Eastern
District of New York.

On June 19, 1981,

West Publishing Company, 50 West

€ello oulevard, St. Paul, Minnesota, was contacted
regarding JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN, who is a
departmental applicant for the United St
Judgeship, Eastern District of New York.
advised that he has known applicant since approximately
1965, when he was waking_in_NEw York City for West
Publishing Company. dvised that applicant
was teaching at Fordham University at that time and

had a reputation as outstanding professor, writer,
and lecturer.| advised that he approached

applicant to do some writing for West Publishing
Company and applicant agreed.| stated that
since that time applicant has written numerous articles
for West Publishing Company, and in fact applicant still
does some writing)| [advised that he has not
seen applicant for approximately five years, but he has
kept in contact with applicant through letters and
telephone calls.| stated that he has been with

ict

applicant both socially and professionally over the period

of years and knew of no derogatory information regarding
applicant. ladvised that he believed applicant
would be an outstanding Federal Judge because of his

of the law and his outstanding character.
advised that he highly recommends applicant
)

r the position of United States District Judge,
Eastern District of New York.

bé
b7C




T -
FD-267g(Rev. 1-7-72) ")‘

FEDERAL BUREAU

. . . !«
OF INVESTIGATION }

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
ST. LOUIS BUREAU 6/22/81 6/16-19/81 i
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY ITYF’ED BY
(/ sC ||gmc§$c
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

CHARACTER OF CASE

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT,
U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE,
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK (B)

REFERENCE:

Butel to New York,

ESVA
. )
. A
l/ -, o

1Y

-~

6/15/81; New York teletype, 6/17/81.

- RUC -

All individuals contacted were apprised of the provisions
of the Privacy Act, and those requesting confidentiality have

been so noted.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT- CASE HAS BEEN:
CoNnVIc. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []JYEs [No
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS CJves [CIno
o~ 1f
emmoveD 6//% SPECIAL ASENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: / v L (
v /»'-,!// mil
7 - * - f
/2 - Bureau (AM)
.~ . FO—, —— e
. i ,(RUFO
1 - St. Louis (77B-M) MOT REGOR -
u !L’\ -: ; CSu
SL FILE WILL BE .
DESTROYED IN 120 DAYS S
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency ) “&
Request Recd. (’(/, “-/Q ; ///;; ‘A 7{/ 3,;&"/
Date Fwd. o
How Fwd.
By alf

o - K*
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE i
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bé
b7C
Copy to:
Report of: sC Office: St. Louils
Date: June 22, 1981
Field Office File #: 77B-M Bureau File #:
Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN
Character: DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT,
U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE,
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
Synopsis:

McLaughlin served in US Army and in USAR. Received
honorable release from active duty and honorable
discharge from Reserve.

- RUC =~
DETAILS:AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

On June 19, 1981, a review of the military service
records on file at the Federal Records Center, 9700 Page
Avenue, disclosed that Joseph Michael McLaughlin, service number
04 038 765, was appointed a Second Lieutenant in the U. S.
Army Reserve on June 9, 1954. He entered on active duty in
the U. S. Army on June 22, 1955, at Brooklyn, New York. He
was honorably relieved from active duty on June 21, 1957, as a
First Lieutenant at Fort Belvoir, Virginia, by reason of
expiration of active duty commitment, and he reverted to
inactive status in the Reserve.

He served in the U. S. Army Reserve, inactive status,
from June 9, 1954, to June 21, 1955, and from June 22, 1957,
to November 30, 1962, at which time he was honorably discharged
as a Captain by reason of resignation.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.8.GP0:1975~0-575-841
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He had foreign service in the Far East. No awards
or decorations were noted. His military occupations were
shown as Combat Engineer Unit Commander, as Engineer Equipment
Officer, as Adjutant, as Publications Officer and as Legal
Officer. His character and efficiency ratings ranged from
Very Fine to Excellent, and there was no record of Courts-
Martial or absences without official leave.

He was granted a Confidential security clearance on
October 11, 1954, and a Secret security clearance on November 5,
1956, which were terminated upon separation pursuant to
Defense Department regulations.

His date and place of birth were shown as March 20,

1933, at Brooklyn, New York. A discrepancy is noted in
applicant's year of birth.

2%




i ‘

%'D-263 (Rev. 7-15-75) ;™

FEDERASBUREAU OF INVE@PIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD b6
PHILADELPHIA | BUREAU 6/23/81 ° 6/22/81 p7e
TITLE CASE i REPORT MADE BY TYPED B
/J S, |
JOSEPH MICHA A DJID
. EL"NC LAUGHLIN CHARACTER OF CASE
7
- DAPLI - US DISTRICT JUDGE,
i EDNY

" REFERENCE -
New York Teletype to Bureau dated 6/17/81.

- RUC &

" ADMINTSTRATIVE

. All persons contacted were advised of the confidentiality
provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974; and none requested

confidentiality.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [CJ NONE ACQUIT-}c ase Has BEEN:
convic.|EREHYSR|FuUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_Jves [_JNo
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS CJves [Ino
SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED L. / IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
Tiu[ca

COPIES MADE:

Yy ~ 7
= M=1Yc>57 — /%Q/
; 2¢ = Bureau o

W /
~ Philadelphia (77-17450) (SQll) NOT RECORDED
' 25 JUN 26 1981

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency
Request Recd. /éﬂ/ ~v6 ﬁ/y(‘y 74 700/
Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By

- A% -
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lﬁED STATES DEPARTMENT OF g‘lCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:
Report of: SA Office: PHILADELPHIA , PENNSYLVANIA
Date: 6/I9781 '
Field Office File # 77B-17450 Bureau File #:
b6
Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN . b7C
Character: DEPARTMENTAIL APPLICANT - U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE, EASTERN DISTRICT
OF NEW YORK
Synopsis: _
has known the applicant for ten years and recommends him
for a Federal Judgeship,
- RUC -~
DETAILS:
REFERENCE
On June 22, 1981
[ | advised he has known the applicant
for approximately ten years. He stated that he first met
applicant when h were panelists before the Practicing
Law Institute. advised that he had been on the
Advisory Committee for the Federal Rules of Evidence and that
both he and the applicant had been on panels of the Practicing
Law Institute concerning this matter. He stated that in all bgc

the time he has known applicant, applicant has been the Dean
of Fordham Law School, New York, NY., He advised that the
applicant is very knowledgable in the Law. tated
that from 1977 through 1979, he was involved as a plaintiff
in a Litigation for Lefrack Company, New York, NY, He stated
Lefrack was a Real-Estate Company which was suing the major
0il Companies in the United States and charging them with
world~-wide conspiracy aiding and abetting OPEC (Organization
of Petroleum Exporting Companies. He stated that Judge

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
% U, S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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Cosantino, in New York City, appointed the applicant to serve
as a Special Master in this matter to handle procedural snags
which were being met during attempts at discovery. He advised
that all of the hearings were held at Fordham Law School. He
stated that while all of the hearings were conducted in a high
generally fashion, there were very bitter fights, with him on
one side and high-priced Wall Street Attorneys representing
the Major Oil Companies on the other side. He advised that the
applicant showed a very great deal of patience and excellent
judicial temperament during the hearings. He stated that the
applicant listened carefully and then handled all points in

an intelligent and capable manner. He advised that applicant
displays a high degree of capability and integrity. He stated
that while he has never met the applicant socially, he
considers the applicant's character, reputation, loyalty and
associates to be of the highest order. He stated the

opinion that the applicant would run an excellent courtroom.
He advised that in his role of Special Master, the applicant
has had the opportunity to act as Judge, and has functioned
extremely capably. He advised that the applicant seems to be
fair and unbiased and of judicial temperament. He highly
recommended, for the position of Federal Judge.

hiea
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD b6
b7
NEW ROCHELLE BUREAU 6/23/81 6/22/81-6/23/81 ©
TlTLE OF CASE RE‘PORT MADE BY TYPED BY
- SA
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN pmi

CHARACTER OF CASE

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE -~
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK -

Reference

ReButel

to NY, 6/15/81

BUDED 6/29/81 A
)

I8

?/

A%
COVER PAGE

¢43—16—8348!

~ RUC -
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED CINONE _ JacqUIT-leres nre oeen,
convic.| BREALIFuG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves [JNo
PENDING PROSECUTION
B OVER SIX MONTHS Jvyes [no
"N
APPROVED %W/ N enaree DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MA .
2= L sy i o /3
~Bupéau oLt ———7
2-Néw Rochelle (77B-40161) e = DED
NOT REC
{
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. o “‘§gi
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Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

h: S . /;’ " "ﬂ. N
X . : ‘I.’ 7
. . ¢
L ) P -

UNITED STATES B;EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6
b7¢C
SA Office: New Rochelle, New York
6/23/81
77B—-’-|-01‘61 Bureau File #:

JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

Departmental Applicant -~ United States District Judge -
Eastern District of New York

References recommend.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

% U, S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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DETAILS
References
On June 18. 1081J
| [ 2dvised that he has known
the applicant since 1963 when first became a
member of the faculty at Fordham UnlversIty in New York City. b7cC

| |advised that he and the applicant
have worked together as colleagues since 1963 and have become
close friends as well.

| | advised that he consilders the
applicant to be a fine American and a man of impeccable character
who would be an asset to any government agency.

b6

f]advised that he recommends the b7C
applicant for a position of confidence &nd trust without
hesitation.

On June 22, 1981, |

| Dutchess County, 10 Market Street, Poughkeepsie,

NY, advised that he has known the applicant for approximately
10 years as a professional colleague and as a member of the
New York Law Conference and other bar committees.

bdvised that he considers the

applicant to be 2a Tine atftorney and a man who has a superior

grasp of the law based on his vast experience as a professor of b6
law at Fordham University. b7C

| ladvised that he recommends the applicant
wholeheartedly for a position of confidence and trust with the
Federal government.

-2-
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FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

*

Reporting Office |Office of Origin [ Date [Investigative Period b6
New York | Bureau | l6/18/81 - 6/23/81

JUN 24 1981 | pTe

1 | |
TITLE OF CASE (_) [Report Made By |Typed By
JOQEDH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN [akf
|

=7 | CHARACTER OF CASRE
“f‘ | DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
o |UNTITED STATES DISTRICT.JUDGE

|EASTERN DISTRICT OF MEY YNRK
|
|

REFRERENCE

Bureau teletype to New York and others, dated 6/15/81.

P

ADMINISTRATIVE

All persons interviewed were advised of the provisions of
the Privacy Act of 1974, none of whom requested confidentiality.

| ACQUIT-|CASE HAS BEEN:
=S | TALS |Pending over 1 year
| | 1] yes T no

I |Pending pros. over

| |56 mos. L[] yes [ no

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ ] Non
FIN

P

PECIAL AGENT

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

’ I I
/7 T)H029) 1 /éjl
NOT RECORDED
20 JUN 28 1981

"
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1-New Yofk (77B-40161)
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| ! | | |
Agency | I l |
1// I ‘
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. UNIZED STATéS DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
M@LERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI(. . ’

Copy To:

Report of: Office: New York, New York
Date: JUN 24 1981

Field Office File #: 77B-40161 Bureau File #:

Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

Character: DRPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
© UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGH
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEYW YORK

Synopsis: References recommend. Applicant's indebtedness on real
property verified and favorable.

e

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of

the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your

b6
b7C
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DETATLS:

References

On June 22, 1981/
Fordham University School of Law, Lincoln Center, New York, New
York, advised that he has known the applicant socially and pro-
fessionally for approximately 20 years. advi . he
first became acquainted with the applicant when hen lwas
apnointed to the faculty of the Fordham Law School advised
that the applicant's legal and administrative talents are "first
rate". ladvised that, in his opinion, the applicant is a
"workaholic". advised that the applicant's legal ethics are
of the highest order. |advised that the applicant has done an
outstanding job as theé Dean of Fordham Law Schaqol. dvised
that the applicant would make an outstandinE addition to the bench

on the Eastern District of New York (EDNY). advised that the
applicant has a temperament which is well-suited to a position as a
Federal District Court Judge. !advised that he enthusiasti-
cally recommends the applicant for the position of United States
District Court Judge.

On June 22, 1931, LEONARD F. MANMING, Professor of Law,
Fordham University School of Law, Lincoln Center, New York, New
York, advised that he has known the applicant socially and pro-
fessionally for at least 26 yvears. MANNING advised that he,
MANNING, has been a member of the faculty of the Fordham University
School of Law for approximately 33 years. MANNING advised that the
applicant was his student at.Fordham University Law School many
years ago. MANNING advised that he recalls that the applicant was
the Editor-in-Chief of the "Law Review" during his period of atten-
dance at Fordham University Law School. MANNING advised that the
applicant has outstanding legal writing and legal analytical
skills. MANNING advised that he has no reason whatsoever to
question the applicant's legal ethics. MANNING advised that the
applicant has a "first rate" legal mind. MANNING advised that, in
his opinion, the applicant's temperament is well-suited to the
position of a United States Nistrict Court Judge. MANNING advised
that he recommends the applicant strongly, and without any quali-

i

b6
b7C
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fication, for the position of United States District Court Judge.
MANNING noted that he believes that the applicant would make an
exceptional addition to the bench of the United States District
Court for the EDWY.

On June 22, 1981, Fordham
University School of Law, Lincoln Center, New York, New York, ad-
vised that he has _known the applicant professionally  for approxima-

tely four vyears. quised that he first became acquainted
with the applicant when he was seeking a position on the
faculty of the Fordham University School of Lmv.[fi::::]advised

was subsequently offered a position on the faculty. dvised
that he has the highest possible opinions of the applicant s legal
talents and legal ethics. advised that he is aware of no
derogatory information whatsoever regarding the applicant.

advised that, with respect to the applicant's administrative
talents, hig re at the Fordham University School of Law speaks
for itself. advised that he believes that the applicant's
temperament and personality makes him well-suited to the position
of a United States District Court Judge.[:::::::]advised that he
strongly and enthusiastically recommends the applicant for such a
position. [ ladvised that the applicant is an unbiased indi-

that the applicant interviewed him in December of 1976f and that he

advised that he believes that the applicant will do an out-
standing job as a United States District Court Judge for the EDNY.

[fffffiJWho can look at a legal issue or question objectively.

Credit

on June 22, 1931,]

| advised that the applicant pur-
chased a summer home from her in April, 1974.[::::::§§dvised that

the home is located on Sound View Avenue in Mattituck, Long Island.
advised that the applicant makes the mortgage payments on

such summer home | advised that the monthly

payment on such home 1is $503.00. hdvised that the present

balance on the mortgage for such home is approximately $15,210.00.
advised that the agpwlicant has made all payments on such home
in a timely fashion. advised that the applicant and the

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C
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applicant's family are exceptionally kind and considerate indivi-
duals.l advised that she has has no difficulties or bé
problems whatsoever with the applicant. b7cC
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CO FBINY FBIKMFC ‘i(sgg Eﬁ\L
DE RUEHFB %2174 1230435 ()F{ AR i
ZNR Uuyguu

Q 1222Z37Z APR 50

FM DIRECTOR FBI (77A-140291)

TO FBI NEW YORK/IMMEDIATE

FEI WMFO/IMMEDIATE/

BT

UNCLAS

CiTE: //@831//

SUBJECT: JOSEPH M,\%SFAUGHLIN: BI-PAS; BUDED: APRIL 27, 1990¢;
00: BUREAU,

THE CAPTIONELD INDIVIDUAL IS A CANDIDATE SEEKING A
PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT FROM THE PRESIDENT AS A UNITED STATES
COQURT OF APPEALS JUDGE, SECCND CIRCUIT, IF NOMINATED,
CONFIRMATION WOULD BE SQUGHT FROM THE UNITED STATEZ SENATE,

THE INFORMATION GATHERED IS AN INTEGRAL FART IN DETERMINATION
OF THE CANDIDATE'S SUITABILITY AND WILL BE DISSEMINATED,
UPON RECEIPT OF THIS TELETYPE THE ASSIiGNED SPECIAL AGEWT
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" PAGE TWO DE RUEH‘?I?Q— UNCLAS .

(SA) SHOULD REVIEW THE MANUAL ®F INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS AND

GUIDELINES (MIOG), PART II, SECTION 17 AND PART I, SECTION 77.
IT WOULD ALSO BE HELPFUL TO REVIEW MIOG, PART II, SECTION 23-6
AND THE MANUAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS AND PROCEDURES
(MAOF), PART II, SECTION 10-13-3,5,

BY LETTER FROM FBI HEADQUARTERS THE CANDIDATE WAS
FURNISHED; (1) A STANDARC FORM SF-86; (2) SUPPLEMENTAL
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING SF-86: (3) A& FORM ENTITLED
SUPPLEMENT TO SF-86; AND (4) A TAX CHECK WAIVER,

INTERVIEW THE CANDIDATE, OBTAIN THE FORMS AND FINGERPRINT,
FACSIMILE (324-4504) COPIES OF THE FORMS BACK TO FBI

HEADQUARTERS, ALL LEADS WILL THEN BE SENT FROM HEADQUARTERS

J
b6
BY P8S WHILE AWAITING LEADS, HAVE REPCRT OF b7C

INTERVIEW (FD-30Z2) OF THE CANDIDATE TYPED AND INCLUDE TEHE
COMPLETE SF-86 ABS THE LAST PAGE,

LEAD: NEW VYORK DIVISION

INTERVIEW THE CANDIDATE AT HIS QFFICE; UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT, EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, UNITED STATES
COURTHOUSE, 225 CADMAN PLAZA EAST, BRCOXLYN, NEW YORK:
TELEPHONE: (718) 330-75832,

LEAD: WMFO DIVISION
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" PAGE THREE DE mz’ﬁaﬁwi NRCLAS ‘
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INTERVIEW SENATORS AND REVIEW UNITED STATES SECBET SERVICE

RECORDS, CANDIDATE'S DOB IS MARCH 2@, 1933, CANDIDATE'S

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WILL BE PROVIDED WBEN 3SF-86 IS RECEIVED,
BT

#0174

NNNN




FD-263 (Rev. 4-30-85)

' .

_
"‘
i ‘ Q“

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE
BALTIMORE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN
BUREAU

TITLE OF CASE

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
5/16/90 4/25/90
| REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY:
SA smr

(BI-PAS)

CHARACTER OF CASE

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION-
PRESIDENT AND SENATE

b6

REFERENCES:

Baltimore report of SA

dated

- RUC -

ADMINTSTRATIVE DATA: BUDED: 4/27/90

May 10, 1990.

>
/]
SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED, IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

N
COP; SMAq&

\ Bureau (77A2-140291) N 1o il e
- Baltimore ’(77A—HQ—140291) (SQ 9) : / “/ o j&‘f{j ’ 3{5;5 5
i s \‘%‘
L o HOY 1G iJ
N !
| — =
e -
b6

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT Notatjons b7C
Agency ,
Request Recd. ans |\ in s N 7
Date Fwd. Cr B G To T 4 47‘{#7/\
How Fwd. N o 7 /
By

A%
COVER PAGE




FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

Y

°, ’e

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

bé
b7C

sal office. BALTIMORE DIVISION
May 16, 1990

77A-HQ-140291 Bureau File #:  77A-140291

JOSEPH MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION-PRESIDENT AND SENATE

No record of candidate located with the Baltimore City

Police Department.

- RUC -

DETATI.S:

CRTMINAL:

On April 25, 1990, Records Clerk, Baltimore City Police

Department, Baltimore, Maryland, advised IA |
there is no record identifiable with the candidate.

1*

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WASHINGTON FIELD BUREAU 6/25/81 6/16-23/81
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY bé TYPED BY
JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN SA b7¢C dll

CHARACTER OF CASE

DAPLI

L

V7
&

_REFERENCES: Butel to NY, 6/15/8l1, and NYtel to Bu, 6/17/81.
- RUC -
ADMINISTRATIVE:

BUDED: 6/25/81

All persons contacted were advised of the provisions of
the Privacy Act of 1974; none requested confidentiality.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

UG,

/Al

] NONE

° RECOVERIES

ACQUIT-
TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

convic.| BREIRNAN FINES SAVINGS

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ Jves []noO

[CJvyes [INno

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MAD ;/7“ /é‘/ ' ,
v ,‘”u‘r“

o o 7

@Bureau | 4
- ~109498 - e
L-Wro. (7781 ) MOT RECORDED

2z JuL 9 1981

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency / !“///f/’
Request Recd. /ﬂﬂ Vb /4& ';7, 7{?/ l%k/()
Date Fwd. ’r
How Fwd.
By
. .. Ak
JUL 271981 : COVER PAGE Fo1/00s
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UN’ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to:
b6
b7C
Report of: sa Offic:  Washington, D. C.
Date: 6/ 5/81
Field Office File #: 77B-109498 Bureau File #:
Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN
Character: DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
Synopsis:
No additional pertinent information located Administrative
Office of the U. S. Courts. No record, U. S. Department of
Justice Security. | New York, bé
continues to recommend. Senator Daniel Patrick Moynihan, b7C

New York, recommends. Reference i
highly recommends. Office of Personnel Management files )
contained no record regarding applicant. No record concerning
bar membership, Washington, D. C.

-~ RUC -

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.S.GP0:1975-0-575-841
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EMPLOYMENT

b6
b7C

Administrative Office of the U. S. Courts

On June 1, 1981, SsC

determined at the

Records Section, Personnel Division, Administrative Office of
the U. S. Courts, there was no additional pertinent information

regarding applicant.
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1 b6
- b7C

U, S. Department of Justice Security

SCI caused a search to be made of the
files of the United States Department of Justice, Justice
Management Division, Department Security Staff. She was informed
on June 22, 1981, that no record of the applicant was located.
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U.S. SENATORS

On June 16, 1981,
New York, was interviewed by SA| | He advised
as follows:

|has already recommended Mr. Joseph
J. Mc Laughlin, who 1s currently serving as Dean of the Fordham
University Law School, for appointment to the position of
U.S. District Judge for the Eastern District of New York.
Mr. Mc Laughlin is known personally to the Senator and is
held in the highest personal and professional esteem by him.
The Senator is of the belief that Mr. Mc Laughlin is
eminently qualified in every respect for this responsible
judicial position of trust. The Senator was complimentary
in his remarks concerning the competency, character,
reputation, loyalty and associates of the applicant.| |
E::f::::]continues to recommend Mr. Joseph Mc Laughlin For
the positon of U.S. District Judge.

On June 16, 1981, Se; i ick Moynihan,
New York, was interviewed by SA He advised

as follows:

Senator Moynihan is aware that Mr. Joseph J.
Mc Laughlin, who is currently as Dean of the Fordham
University Law School, is being considered for appointment
to the position of U.S. District Judge for the Eastern
District of New York. Mr. Mc Laughlin is known to Senator
Moynihan and, in that regard, no adverse information of
any kind has ever been made known to him which would cause
him to question the competency, character, reputation,
loyalty, or Associates of the applicant. Senator Moynihan
likewise believes that Mr. Mc Laughlin is well qualified for
this responsible position of trust and he recommends him
for the position of U.S. District Judge.

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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REFERENCE

The following investigation was conducted on
June 23, 1981, by Special Agenq |

|advised he attended law school at Fordham
University and the applicant was the Dean of the law school
during the time he attended. He advised they became acquainted
on a social basis and he has maintained contact with the applicant
until the present date.

He advised the applicant is extremely capable in the
field of law and he would be a credit to the judicial position
for which he is being considered. He stated he is trustworthy,
fair, unbiased, and even-tempered.

| |further advised that the applicant's moral
character, reputation, associates, and loyalty to the United States
are above reproach.

He concluded with a firm recommendation for a judicial
position in the U. S. Government.

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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b6
MISCELLANEOUS b7C
Office of Personnel Management
Sa| | caused a search to be made of

the files of the Office of Personnel Management, and was advisgd
on June 22, 1981, that no record was found concerning the applicant.
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BAR MEMBERSHIP
On June 18, 1981, SC| caused a search
to be made of the files of the following organizations concerning

bar membership and no record was found for the applicant:

The District of Columbia Bar (D. C. Unified Bar)
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On June 17, 1981, SC| |searched the
records of the Lawyer's Register, U. S. District Court for the
District of Columbia concerning bar membership and no record
was found for the applicant.




/ | ( L | v
- » o * '/; -3

TD-253_(Rev.T 7-1¥-75) g

J “‘»RAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGA"""“

. i1
' Reporting Office Office of Origin
)?ew Vork Bureau

JUN 25 igg °/17/3 - 8/23/%1
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Date IInvestlgatlve Period

I
|
|
I
I

TITLE OF CASE /> Report Made By [ Typed By
. TOSERY MIZTUARL MC LAUSHLIN ak £ b6
| b7C
7 | .
2! |CHARAZTER OF CASR
/ Thie repory 4 : | DEPARTMENTAL APPLICAY
o %ﬁmsz:?W%tm {Uwngg smnmweTgiawnx?Tngggg
WHh adtiton 1 3 misheg ‘ TASTERN DISTR DT N='T YORE
®oivad, onef iy Inlsningge, when jF 1y }
PRELRIICES V

" Rureau teletype to Mew York, dated 5/15/31.
MYtel to the Bureau, Adated 5/17/91.
| NMYairtel to the Bureau, dated 4/13/91.

- D -

ADMIMI C?T‘-’\?\."I‘IV‘E

; It is to »e noted all individuals interviewed were apprised
Iof provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974, and any individual desirin
confidentiality is so noted. )

g

I‘ ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED- [ 1 NONE . | ACQUIT-|CAS® HAS

BETM :
COMVIC. | PRETRIAL |FUS | FINES | SAVINGS[RECOVERIES | TALS |Pending over 1 year
I IDIVFPFIONI I ] . | | . T] yes L7 no

!
| |5 mos. (]

IPending pros. over

Yes Tl no
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TV YORK

AT MTETT YORK, WRW YORK., *ill conduct remaining investi-
gation regarding applicant. .
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< UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICi ) L

Copy To:

Report of: Office: New York, New York
Date: JUN 2 5 196l :

Field Office File #: 77B-40161 Bureau File #:

Title: JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

Character: DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Synopsis: Interview with applicant set forth. Applicant's birth

‘ verified. Applicant's residence and employments veri-
fied with no derogatory information. Applicant's references inter-
viewed and recommend. Attorneys who are familiear with applicant
interviewed and recommend. No opposing attorneys interviewed due
to nature of applicant's position. Applicant's personal physician
interviewed and advised applicant is in good health. Bar check
regarding applicant set forth. Credit and morgue checks regarding
applicant negative. Arrest checks regarding applicant and his
family negative. ' '

- P -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your

agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agencyvy. ' o B - o

bé
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Interview with JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN

On June 17, 1981 JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN was ///
interviewed at his Fordham University School of Law office, 140 ~
West 62nd Street, New York, New York. :

MC LAUGHLIN advised he attended Fordham Universityk///
Bronx, New York, 1954 BA; Fordham University School of Law,zT959
LLB; and New York University School of Law, 1964 LLB., —~

MC LAUGHLIN advised he Qas in the United States Army,
19551957, Military Serial Number 04038765. :

MC LAUGHLIN advised he was employed as an attorney with
CAHILL, GORDON and REINDEL, New York, New York, 1959%1961 and as
a Professor=Administrator with Fordham University, Bronx, New b/V
York, 196l=present. He noted he has had additional income from
several law books and law articles he has written, briefs and
opinions he has written for several New York City area attorneys
and some pre=trial disclosure research performed at the request
of several United States District. Judges in New York City.

MC LAUGHLIN advised that he married FRANCIS ELIZABETH
LYNCH on October 10, 1959 at Queens, New York and to date, they
have four children. MC LAUGHLIN furnished the following
information regarding his family members:

Wife: /
Address: 179+15 Croydon Road ’
Queens, New York
Mother: | MARY MC LAUGHLIN b6
(Deceased) b7C
Father: JQSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLINV/
Address: Waldwick, New Jersey
Sister:

Address:




b6
77440161 -

baf

Sister:
Address:

Sister:
Address:

Son:
Address:

Son:
Addressy

Son:
Address:

Daughter:
Address:

b6
b7C

MC LAUGHLIN advised he and his family currently residev//
at 179«15 Croydon Read, Queens, New York, 1966=present. He
explained there is no mortgage currently on that residence. He
noted he and his wife currently own a summer house on Sound View
New York, which they purchased in 1974, He

Avenue, Mattituck,
noted the mortgage

to that residence is held by

properties are not
race, creed, color

Ve

He stated these

encumbered with any covenants pertaining to

or religion.

MC LAUGHLIN advised that he has not left the United
States for travel or business purposes during the past five

years.

MC LAUGHLIN advised that his personal physician is Dr.
ROBERT BERNOT, 30 West 60th Street, New York, New York.

v

b6
b7C
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MC LAUGHLIN. advised that his personal policy and that of
his family has been not to incur indebtedness and, as such, he
advised there are no outstanding loans against him. He stated
there arg not outstanding tax liens or judgments outstanding
against him.
MC LAUGHLIN advised that he belongs to several local New V/
York Bar Associations but does not have an official or executive
position with them. He said he is not a member of any private
clubs.
MC LAUGHLIN i inag names of
individuals: |
Judge EDWARD EDWARD J. DEVITT MV 730 United States Court
House, St. Panl Minnesotasl i |
IWeagt Piinticshinag Comnanvw St o
Paul Minnesota:l| b6 -
| b7C
Denver, Coloradoj

Judge BERNARD S. MEYER, New York Court of Appeals, Albany,
New York;] | Cortland . Countv Courthouse.,

Cortland, New Yorke:l |

bé
b7C
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b7C
Birth
On June 19, 1981, Special Clerk (SC) bdvised

that a search of records at the Bureau of Vita Statistics, New
York, New York, revealed JOSEPH MICHAEL MC LAUGHLIN was born
March 20, 1933, at Brooklyn, New York. His listed father was
JOSEPE MC LAUGHLIN, Senior, and his mother was listed as MARY
MC LAUGEHELIN.




Residences

bé
b7C

on June 22, 1931,
| advised he has resided at the above
address’ for over 15 years. He explained the MC LAUGHLINSs
currently reside at 179-15 Croydon Road and have done so since
1965. He stated they are excellent neighbors and have never
created any problems in the neighborhood. He felt they were all
decent, friendly individuals-and to the best of his knowledge,
they onjoyed a good reputation in the neighborhood.

b6
b7C

‘ On June 22, 19831,

| |advised she knows the applicant. She
state SET LAUGHLIN currently resides at 179-15 Croydon
Road, Queans, New York, with his family and has done so for over
ten years. ¢She stated the appllcant, with his wife and four
children, are well respected in the neighborhood and have never
created any problems to her knowledge. She stated they appear to
be friendly individuals who keep their house well maintained and’

she feels they have been excellent nalghbors during their tenure
in the neighborhood.

" On June 22, 1921, |
| | @@vised he knows the applicant. He
stated the MC LAUGHLINs currently reside around the corner at b6
179-15 Croydon Road, Oufsns*_ﬂeijork,‘and have done so since b7C
1966. He explained he has resided in the neighbor-
hood for 23 years and has found the applicant to be a friendly,
outgoing individual. He has had a chance to talk to MC LAUGHLIN
from time to time on various matters and finds him to be an
intelligent, well informed individual. He stated the applicant

has kept his home neat and clean at all times and believes he
enjoys a good reputation in the neighborhood.

: He added he would highly recommend MC LAUGHLIN for a position
of twust and responsibility with the Federal government.




NY 77-40161.

On June 19, 1981|

New York City Register, 31 Chambers Street, New York, New
York, advised a search of records revealed 179-15 Croydon
Road, Queens, New York, is a private. residence and is not
encumbered with any covenants pertaining to race, creed,
color or religion. ,

bé
b7C
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Employments

Cahill, Gordon and Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, WNew York

On June 22, 1981,| | b6

I:Iadvised the applicant formerly was employed as an b7C

attorney by the above law firm. He stated MC LAUGHLIN, Date of

Birth March 20, 1933, at Brooklyn, Wew York, was employed

July 20, 1959 - August 31, 1961. He explained all work ratings

concerning MC LAUGHLIN were satisfactory and there was no de-

rogatory information noted on his file. He added the applicant

voluntarily resigned from the law firm and was eligible for

rehire. His listed residence was 102-24 63rd Street, Nueens, New

York.

b6
b7C

On June 22, 1981, advised
he knows the applicant. He explained MC LAUGHLIN formally was an
attorney with the above law firm and he remembered working very
closely with MC LAUGHLIN during his short tenure with Cahill,
Gordon and Reindel. He explained they both worked on litigation
matters together and he found the applicant to be an outstanding
attorney. He had a very easy courtroom manner and was forceful
and professional at all times. Down through the years he has
known the applicant in social settings and characterized him as
an outstanding family man, one who is pleasant and outgoing at
all times. Since his departure from Cahill, Gordon and Reindel,
he has seen MC LAUGHLIY numerous times and would only use posi-
tive adjectives in describing the applicant's behavior at all
times. Based on past observations, he would have no hesitancy in
recommending the applicant for a position of trust and responsi-

- bility with the Federal Government.

b6

On June 22, 1931, advised he b7C

remembered MC LAUGHLIN. He stated he remembered the applicant
when MC LAUGHLIN was employed as an attorney with the above law
firm 20 years ago. He had a chance at that time to work on
several cases with him and found him to be an outstanding




¢ o0
NY 77-40161

attorney. He has never heard of MC LAUGHLIN's honor or integrity
questioned during the intervening years and helieves he would
make an outstanding candidate for a federal judgeship position.
The applicant is an outstanding expert in the field of Evidence
and New York Practice and would be a welcome: addition to the
Federal Bench. He believed the applicant possesses judicial
temperament and knew of nothing concerning the applicant's
character which would preclude from consideration for a position
as United States District Judge in New York City.

On June 22, 1931, advised he knows
the applicant. He explained he remembered MC LAUGHLIN when the
applicant was an attorney with the above law firm. He explained
he never co-worked with MC LAUGHLIN on any cases the firm handled
at that time but has seen and talked with the applicant on b6
innumerable occasions since that time and has come to have a high ..
degree of respect for MC LAUGHLIN. He stated the applicant
enjoys an unsurpassed reputation among his fellow peers in the -
city and is regarded as an expert concerning Evidence and New
York Practice. He noted hel Jof the
Fordham University Alumni Association and, as such, has seen MC ‘
LAUGHLIN in numerous social- settings. He remarked the appli-
cant's behavior has never been anything but acceptable and .
appropriate at all times. There is nothing concerning the appli-
cant's academic background or training which would preclude him
from assuming a position as United States District Judge in New
York City. He would highly recommend the applicant for such a
position.
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1

Fordham University School of Law
140 West 62nd Street
New York, New York

On June 22, 1981

employed by the above law school.

|Records Department advised the applicant is currently
She stated MC LAUGHLIN, date

of birth March 20, 1933 at Brookliyn, New York was employed on a
part-time basis during the 1954-1955 school year when the
applicant was an undergraduate at Fordham University. He was a
teaching assistant in the Philosophy Department. She stated

MC LAUGHLIN was appeinted an assiystant  professor in the school of
law in September, 1961. 1In September, 1954 he was promoted to
the title of associate professor and in September, 1965 he became

a full professor in the school of law.

She noted on July 1, 1971

MC LAUGHLIN was appointed Dean at the Fordham University School

of Law, a position he still presently holds.

She stated all work

ratings have been satisfactory and there is no derogatory

information noted on his file.

She added his home residence was

listed as 179-15 Croydon Road, Queens, New York.

On June 22, 1981

advised he knows the applicant. He explained he |went to
law school at Fordham University and has known the applicant over

ten years.

He explained while he teaches Torts and the field of

expertise of the applicant is Evidence and New York Practice he
has in the past discussed legal cases and procedure with

MC LAUGHLIN.

He finds the applicant to be a knowledgeable superb

attorney one whose command and knowledge of the law is far
He has the reputation of being an evenhanded

reaching.
individual one who does not act out of rage.

JEONY
<

He has a controlied

b6
b7C

bé
b7C




NY 77-40151
2

demeanor which is judgelike at all times. He has seen the
applicant in social settings and believes his behavior has been
appropriate at all times. He stated MC LAUGHLIN has accomplished

much while Dean of the Fordham University School of Law and based’

on past observations knew of no reason not to recommend the

applicant for a position as United States District Judge in New
York City. : :

On June 22, 1981]
advised he has known the applicant since 1972 when he|
came to Fordham University School of Law. He characterized
MC LAUGHLIN as an able individual one who has proven to be an
ocutstanding teacher and administrator at Fordham University. He
noted he teaches Commercial Law while the applicant's field of
expertise is Evidence but they have had mutual talks on various
areas of legal theory and he has found the applicant to be well
versed in all aspects of the law. He feels the applicant's
character is above reproach and has never heard MC LAUGHLIN's
honor or integrity questioned. He enjoys the respect and
admiration of.his fellow law professors at Fordham University.
He knew of no information concerning the applicant's character,
associates or loyalty to America which would preclude his
consideration for a position with the Federal Government.

. On June 22, 1981 i
advised she has known the applicant since 1968 when she was a
student at Fordham University School of Law. She believes
MC LAUGHLIN would be an outstanding addition to the Federal
Bench. She stated he has the special ability of being an
outstanding classroom teacher and also being an outstanding
administrator. She has found him extremely heipful from time to
time when she has had a problem and found MC LAUGHLIN to be a

good listener to other people's probiems. She stated he appears
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to be evenhanded and shows no prejudice or bias to any one
particular group. She felt his formaiized education pius his
exXperience on the job would make him an outstanding candidate for
a United States District judgeship. She felt he possesses the
necessary judicial temperment requisite for a federal judgeship
and believes he would be an outstanding choice for such a
position. She heartily recommended him for a position as United
States Federal Judge in New York City.




NY 77-40161
1

On June 22, 1981
E::]advised he knows the applicant. He explained he has been
affiliated with Fordham University School of Law approximately 17
years. and has come to have a high regard for therannlisaniis_1
ability during that time. He explained while he
teaches Tax ‘and Estate planning he has in the past discussed
other legal areas with MC LAUGHLIN. He would only use positive
adjectives in describing the applicant's character. He stated
the applicant is an able accomplished attorney one who 1is
considered an expert in his field of Evidence and New York
Practice. He impresses all as a2 bright knowledgeable individual.
He felt MC LAUGHLIN has done an outstanding job as Dean of the
Fordham University Law School during a difficult period. He said
MC LAUGHLIN comes across as an amenable cheerful individual one
who has proven to be an outstanding administrator. He said MC
LAUGHLIN is endowed with a good dose of common sense and believes
the applicant has the necessary skills and academic background
for a position as United States District Judge in New York City.
He would have no hesitancy in giving MC LAUGHLIN his highest
recommendation.

On June 22, 1981
advised she has known the applicant approximately two years
having met him when she came to Fordham University School of Law.
She used such adjectives as brilliant, skilled and reliable to
describe the applicant's character. She noted she teaches
Evidence at Fordham University also and has found him to be a
constant help during her teaching tenure. She feels he is an
ingenious administrator and gets along with alil of the members of
his staff. His expertise in the field of Evidence and New York
Practice is unsurpassed and she believes he possesses an
inquisitive intelligent mind. There is no doubt in her mind
concerning his ability and competency for a federal judgeship.
She believes he has the necessary judicial temperment for such a
position and based on past observatiohs wouid highly recommend
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him for a position of trust and responsibility with the Federal
Government. She felt he has been a reliable person one whose
judgement could be depended upon. She noted he enjoys an:
outstanding reputation among his peers in the New York area. She
has never heard of any derogatory information concerning his
honor or integrity. He appears to be.an even tempered individual
one who has not shown any bias or prejudice towards any one
particular group. She knew of no reason not to give MC LAUGHLIN
her highest recommendation.

On June 22, 1981
advised he currently teaches Property Law at Fordham University
School of Law. He stated he has held that position two years and
in that time has had numerous meetings and discussions with the
applicant. He noted he has nothing but high praise for
MC LAUGHLIN who is currently Dean of Fordham University School of
Law. He believes MC LAUGHLIN has done an outstanding job during
his ten years as Dean of the School of Law. He noted there are
many thankless duties involved with the job but MC LAUGHLIN has
handled them all flawlessly. He said the applicant possesses
many social skills and is certainly an able individual in dealing
with all types of individuals he comes in contact with. He
Certainiy works well with people and has always been a good
listener. He felt his even handedness would make him an

~outstanding arbitrator and he knew of no particular judicial

talents that MC LAUGHLIN lacked. He knew of no information
concerning the applicant which could be construed as derogatory
in any sense and based on past observations would give

MC LAUGHLIN a high recommendation for the position as United
States District Judge. .

He added he has not known the applicant to practice any
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form of prejudice against any group of individuals because of race,
religion or color.
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oo On June 22, 1981
advised she has been a professor of Criminal Law at Fordham
"University for approximately three years. During that time she
. "has-come to know MC LAUGHLIN who is currently the Dean of Fordham
"~ University School of Law. She feels he is a briiliant scholar
one whose expertise in his chosen field of Evidence and New York
Practice is unsurpassed. He is a gregarious friendly individual
by nature and has no problem at all articulating his own view
points. She stated he is regarded as one of the greatest law
teachers in the United States and enjoys a high degree of respect
throughout the national legal community. She has seen him
operate with professors and students alike and he comes off as an
impressive individual at all times. She has never witnessed any
behavior which could be termed inappropriate by the applicant.
She felt the applicant would make an outstanding arbitrateor and
heartily supports his candidacy as a United States District
Judge. ) ' ‘

-
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on June 23, 1981
advised he has been with the faculty at the Fordham University
School of Law since 1962. He hailed MC LAUGHLIN's impending
nomination as a United States District Judge and felt the ap-
plicant would make an extraordinary selection for the United
States bench. During the years that he has known MC LAUGHLIN,
he felt the applicant has been an outstanding individual, one
who was an extraordinary teacher and has become an extraordinary
administrator. He felt the applicant has always been a wise
prudent individual, one who does not rush into judgment. He felt
MC LAUGHLIN has an outstanding academic background and has all the
prerequisites to make an outstanding United States District Judge.
He explained he has seen the applicant in social settings and has
never witnessed any behavior on MC LAUGHLIN's part which was in-
appropriate at any time. He felt MC LAUGHLIN has an outstanding
comma<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>